
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 09 JUN 2025

R1 09 Jun 2025 | Canterbury | Chase The Dream Mdn Plate
Distance: 1250m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $65,000
10:50 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6
	 2	 7
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 2
	 6	
	 7	 2
	 8	 3
	 9	 345
	10	 6
	11	 2

BRITISH GEM
FIERY LASS
FUNKY TILDA
LIGHTNESS
LONG LEGS
PILLOW FIGHT
REGAL PROBLEM
ROSA INCANTA
SEQUISTA
SHARBINO
THE PEARLS

56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

2
7
11
8
5
3
1
9
4
6
10

J R COLLETT
R JONES
D GIBBONS
W F PINN
A CALDER
MS R KING
K MCEVOY
A HYERONIMUS
T CLARK
M BOURKE  2 

J MCDONALD

K LEES
R QUINTON
D PAYNE
B WIDDUP
G PORTELLI
B BAKER
LYLE CHANDLER
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
RYAN/ALEXIOU
G NICKSON
C WALLER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0

$1,150
$1,050
$0
$0
$10,350
$0
$7,450
$5,500
$94,700
$1,800
$18,600

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BRITISH GEM Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,150
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Miss Que J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E C Throsby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 02Apr25	 NEW	turf	 820	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Severo	 ---	 $--	 Dashing Peach	 0:51.14	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 16Apr25	 BNT	 turf	 780	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Sapling	 0:46.37	 (22.77)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 03May25	 NEW	turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $7	 Lunaite	 1:17.45	 (23.34)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
3 of 5	 02Jun25	 BNT	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 D Mc Lellan	 ---	 $--	 Just Response	 1:02.15	 (23.83)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial

2 FIERY LASS Trainer: R Quinton Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,050
Jockey: R Jones WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Lope De Lope J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gall Bloodstock (Mgr: B D Gall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 14Jan25	 RAN	 turf	 740	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms M Owen	 ---	 $--	 Open Secret	 0:44.29	 (22.37)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 14Apr25	 RAN	 turf	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Bryant	 0:43.71	 (22.43)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 4	 05May25	 RAN	 turf	 740	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Avenue Montaigne	 0:46.01	 (23.29)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 15May25	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $51	 Hidden Motive	 1:03.55	 (22.75)	 11	 10	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 30May25	 RAN	 turf	 740	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Little Iris	 0:44.82	 (22.47)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

3 FUNKY TILDA Trainer: D Payne Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Another Sunday J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W M Shelton, Mrs S E Shelton, Miss A R Shelton, A J Mitchell, W A Mitchell, J S Drabyna, A K Rezo, D J O’Leary, M N Riddell, G W Aldridge, Mrs C I Cohen, A J Donald & A Melching

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 09May25	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Marinera	 1:02.56	 (23.78)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 29May25	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Mayweather	 1:03.36	 (23.60)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial

4 LIGHTNESS Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: W F Pinn WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Jazamour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mulberry (Mgr: L Sheridan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 20Jan25	 HAW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Z Wadick	 ---	 $--	 North England	 0:46.47	 (22.13)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 03Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Rosie Rouge	 0:54.17	 (23.13)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 13May25	 WAF	 turf	 787	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Albany Road	 0:47.11	 (22.88)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 29May25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Extrio	 0:55.57	 (23.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
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AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 09 JUN 2025

5 LONG LEGS Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,350
Jockey: A Calder WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Fabvier J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B K Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: B J Hunt) & B J Vassallo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 29Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 793	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Calder	 ---	 $--	 Firepop	 0:47.74	 (22.93)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 09May25	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Calder	 ---	 $--	 Marinera	 1:02.56	 (23.78)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 28May25	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Calder	 57.5	 $21	 Gilette	 1:05.92	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

6 PILLOW FIGHT Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Slumber Party J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cunningham Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Cunningham), Dr M Healy, R I Hitchcock, Mrs K M Davis, P R Davis, S J Davoren, J W Orange, T M Miles & Barwood Racing (Mgr: K P 
Naish)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 19Nov24	 WAF	 turf	 802	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Sapphire Rose	 0:47.01	 (22.41)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 24Apr25	 RAN	 turf	 740	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Farset	 0:44.01	 (22.73)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 09May25	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Marinera	 1:02.56	 (23.78)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial

7 REGAL PROBLEM Trainer: Lyle Chandler Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,450
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Endless Drama Dam: Chase Of Fame J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J McFarlane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 5	 30Oct24	 SCO	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Gobi Desert	 0:46.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 09Apr25	 SCO	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 D Dillon	 ---	 $--	 Breukelen	 0:54.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 30Apr25	 TAM	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 D Dillon	 ---	 $--	 Velka	 0:57.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 11	 15May25	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Dillon	 55	 $81	 Hidden Motive	 1:03.55	 (22.75)	 8	 6	 ........ 4.............................Nice run

8 ROSA INCANTA Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,500
Jockey: A Hyeronimus WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo ch nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Latin Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Champion Thoroughbreds (J Abrahams), S Chappell, A E Curtis, Dr C Rogers, X Huang, Jamieson Park (J Chapman), K Timms, Simsy Racing (N Sims), P Lee, T Gorgovski, J Gor-
govski, Lucky Six Racing (G Waters), C Cammarata, Mrs D Cammarata, C White, M Primmer, C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 8	 17Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 816	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Fernweh	 0:48.66	 (22.93)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 05May25	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 United States	 1:06.49	 (24.51)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 28May25	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Zac Lloyd	 57.5	 $13	 Gilette	 1:05.92	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort

9 SEQUISTA Trainer: Ryan/Alexiou Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$94,700
Jockey: T Clark WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: D’argento Dam: I’m A Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ryan & Alexiou Racing (Mgr: G A Ryan), Pinder Family Racing (Mgr: A M Pinder), A Thornton, P J White, Mrs L T White, J White, Miss S B Hartland, S T Sandilands, M H Wood, Mrs M 
E Wood, W R Beresford, A Mavrelis & J C Armstrong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 14Dec24	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 T Schiller	 54	 $9	 Within The Law	 0:57.85	 (22.88)	 10	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 5	 17Mar25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Barking Mad	 0:55.33	 (23.27)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 04Apr25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Within The Law	 0:55.31	 (22.88)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 12	 12Apr25	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G2	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 54	 $13	 Tempted	 1:09.22	 (22.46)	 3	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 24May25	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 56	 $3.7	 Agarwood	 1:15.44	 (24.94)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

10 SHARBINO Trainer: G Nickson Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,800
Jockey: M Bourke (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior Dam: Morning Bay J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs W M Nickson, E T Ginty, C H Nickson & M J Bolton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 13May25	 WAF	 turf	 787	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 O A Dalton	 ---	 $--	 Andhe’s Brave	 0:46.09	 (22.46)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 28May25	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Bourke	 55.5	 $201	 Gilette	 1:05.92	 (24.03)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
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11 THE PEARLS Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,600
Jockey: J McDonald WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: The Pearler J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A K Teo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 24Apr25	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Chicama	 1:04.24	 (23.61)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 09May25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Swordplay	 0:54.06	 (23.19)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 21May25	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zac Lloyd	 54.5	 $5.5	 Change My Address	 1:06.31	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
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AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 09 JUN 2025

R2 09 Jun 2025 | Canterbury | Ranvet (Bm64)
Distance: 1550m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $65,000
11:25 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 913612
	 2	 942282
	 3	 2311
	 4	 722231
	 5	 421648
	 6	 942218
	 7	 6341
	 8	 158352
	 9	 058131
	10	 321

FIORSUM FRED
LADY BOSS
SACREDARRO
DELRICO
AUTOMNE TREE
DARK ARTS
BARBRAY
ERAANTYVA
JANNIK
BLUE WILLOW

62.5
61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
59.5
58
58
57.5

5
6
3
9
4
2
1
8
10
7

J MCMURRAY  3 

ANNA ROPER  2 

Z WADICK  2 

BEN OSMOND  2 

K MCEVOY
D GIBBONS
N RAWILLER
A HYERONIMUS
P BOUDVILLAIN
J MCDONALD

S I SINGLETON
C MAHER
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
C WALLER
C WALLER
M, W & J HAWKES
C WALLER
C WALLER
S BLOOMFIELD
J CUMMINGS

4
4
4
3
3
3
3
4
4
3

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
F

AUS
AUS
USA
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
69
65
64
63
63
61
62
58
61

	20-�4�-6-1
	12-�3�-3-2
	 4-�2�-1-1
	 6-�1�-3-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-2-1
	22-�4�-0-4
	 3-�1�-1-1

$197,275
$169,000
$53,235
$64,125
$76,450
$112,725
$44,425
$59,300
$83,325
$39,750

	7-�2�-4-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 FIORSUM FRED Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 5 Total: 20-4-6-1 Prize Money: A$197,275
Jockey: J McMurray (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 13-1-5-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-4-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Evasive J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 20-4-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-0 Last Win: 17/05/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Shaky Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 14Feb25	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 M Stapleford	 54	 $*2.2	 Inferencia	 1:36.17	 (24.94)	 5	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 6	 28Feb25	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 58.5	 $13	 Hurstville Zagreb	 1:57.00	 (23.63)	 3	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 15Mar25	 ROS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 52	 $21	 King Of Thunder	 1:55.36	 (24.05)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
1 of 16	 17May25	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	11]	 J McMurray	 55	 $*6	 Mulvader	 1:35.95	 (23.99)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 14	 25May25	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms J Duggan	 55	 $*3.5	 Osman	 1:35.30	 (24.81)	 6	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

2 LADY BOSS Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 6 Total: 12-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$169,000
Jockey: Anna Roper (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-2-2 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Da’ladiestune J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-2 Last Win: 10/06/24 (364 Days)
Owner: L G C Le Metayer, Ciaron Maher Racing (Mgr: C Maher), C R Hirst, T M Johnston, Mrs N Rosbergen, Mrs A M Clarke, Ms L Fair, BLG Racing (Mgr: Mrs L Mcdowall), Mrs C Randalls, A 
Wilmut & Ms J Byrne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 11Jan25	 WYO	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $8.5	 Headley Grange	 1:14.84	 (22.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 01Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 52.5	 $7.5	 Bunker Hut	 1:19.31	 (22.72)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 22Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 53	 $*3.4	 Step Aside	 1:17.46	 (22.55)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 26Apr25	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	11]	 D Gibbons	 56	 $14	 Yankee One	 1:24.96	 (24.98)	 6	 7	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 21May25	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 54.5	 $*3	 Piggyback	 1:21.31	 (24.26)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

3 SACREDARRO Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 3 Total: 4-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$53,235
Jockey: Z Wadick (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br usa g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Arrogate Dam: Hidden Rabid J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-1 Last Win: 22/05/25 (18 Days)
Owner: M F De Kock, L M Nestadt, L P Ralphs, Mrs S L Harrod, J N Harrod & C Cowley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Shinn	 59.5	 $*3.8	 Ginger Sweet	 1:38.23	 (23.21)	 7	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 15Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Michel	 58	 $*1.7	 My Roca Fella	 1:36.19	 (23.97)	 11	 11	 ....11¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 26Jun24	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $*1.3	 What A Journey	 2:22.42	 (26.71)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
4 of 5	 05May25	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Sir Delius	 1:15.99	 (24.08)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 22May25	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 R Bayliss	 59.5	 $4.6	 Wexford Miss	 1:20.69	 (24.46)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

4 DELRICO Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$64,125
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 3-0-3-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Blue Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/01/25 (129 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L G Murrell), C R Duckworth, Coastline Racing (Mgr: A J Parker), J W Woodbridge, M R Cant, K G Gardiner, J P Hunter, K N Peddie, Pony Posse (Mgr: Miss 
K Peddie), R J Hepworth, A Savige, T A Leo, R D Ferrari, Miss S M Parkinson,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 25Jul24	 WYO	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Berry	 57.5	 $*3.9	 Automated	 1:16.82	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 11Dec24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 57.5	 $2.8	 Swift Gun	 1:19.21	 (23.22)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 26Dec24	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Ford	 57.5	 $17	 Endure	 1:23.46	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 15Jan25	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 57.5	 $6	 Blue Vein	 1:23.88	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 31Jan25	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Clark	 59	 $*2.8	 Pink Shalala	 1:33.62	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
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5 AUTOMNE TREE Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$76,450
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: The Autumn Sun Dam: Sarzameen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/02/25 (115 Days)
Owner: E G C Ritchie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 27Jan25	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J McDonald	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Railway Man	 1:22.88	 (23.65)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 14Feb25	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J McDonald	 59	 $*1.4	 Go Zola	 1:35.30	 (23.80)	 4	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 12	 26Apr25	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 55	 $26	 Yankee One	 1:24.96	 (24.98)	 7	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 10May25	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 K McEvoy	 55.5	 $15	 Enter The Dragon	 1:39.74	 (23.55)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 24May25	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 R Jones	 56	 $31	 Let’s Fly	 1:58.43	 (25.32)	 10	 10	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten

6 DARK ARTS Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$112,725
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 60.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Zasorceress J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/04/25 (40 Days)
Owner: P C Orton, Glentree Racing (Mgr: B W C Wilson), J G Crane, Healey Bloodstock (Mgr: D Healey), C W Kwok, Issyokennmei Racing (Mgr: A Williams), D S Alderslade, T Payne, R & C 
Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), P J Knoke, Mrs F H Knoke, J R De Villecourt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 26Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Parr	 58.5	 $6.5	 President	 1:12.63	 (24.15)	 6	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 14Mar25	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 59	 $*2.8	 Queen Strada	 1:30.18	 (23.70)	 1	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 09Apr25	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Zac Lloyd	 58	 $5	 Full Hao	 1:35.46	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 30Apr25	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Zac Lloyd	 58.5	 $4.4	 Shangri La Impact	 1:37.11	 (24.30)	 5	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 8	 21May25	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Zac Lloyd	 57	 $9	 Good Prize	 1:42.90	 (24.40)	 2	 2	 ....12½...................... Well beaten

7 BARBRAY Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$44,425
Jockey: N Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Sempre Libera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/25 (18 Days)
Owner: C J Waller, Sneesby Racing (Mgr: G C Sneesby), I Bruce, Grand Parkview Stud (Mgr: Ms L C Timms), R Smith, Ms M J Waller, A A Lockhart, Dr P H Hughes, M Wanzare & G1G Colts 
& Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: G J Diamond)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 17Mar25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Famous One	 0:54.74	 (23.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 26Mar25	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Berry	 58.5	 $13	 Fleeting Spirit	 1:16.35	 (22.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 10	 09Apr25	 HAW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 57.5	 $7	 Full Hao	 1:35.46	 (23.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 30Apr25	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 58	 $5	 Dark Arts	 1:37.11	 (24.30)	 6	 7	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 22May25	 GOU	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Hyeronimus	 59.5	 $*1.5	 Malbork Castle	 1:40.15	 (24.73)	 5	 2	 ........ 7...........................Good win

8 ERAANTYVA Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$59,300
Jockey: A Hyeronimus WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Spring Venture J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 16/05/24 (389 Days)
Owner: Greenwich Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G J Perry)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 29May24	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 58	 $5	 Shehasattitude	 1:16.07	 (23.93)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 16Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 A Hyeronimus	 56	 $21	 Candlewick	 1:10.33	 (22.63)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 25Apr25	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Braith Nock	 58	 $5	 Piperita	 1:26.01	 (24.43)	 9	 9	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 07May25	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 A Hyeronimus	 56	 $11	 Drift Net	 1:17.38	 (23.54)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 28May25	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 55.5	 $9	 Just Feelin’ Lucky	 1:36.28	 (25.23)	 7	 8	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

9 JANNIK Trainer: S Bloomfield Barrier: 10 Total: 22-4-0-4 Prize Money: A$83,325
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 58 Good: 15-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Secret Morning J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 19-4-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-1 Last Win: 27/05/25 (13 Days)
Owner: P M Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 06Apr25	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $9	 Railway Avenue	 1:24.78	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 12Apr25	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 H Durnan	 60.5	 $9.5	 Devgru	 1:37.61	 (--.--)	 9	 6	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 24Apr25	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $15	 Final Comment	 1:35.43	 (23.27)	 7	 7	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 12	 16May25	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Owen	 61	 $10	 Slate Ripper	 1:29.92	 (24.25)	 7	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 27May25	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $*2.6	 Bellman	 1:38.49	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win

10 BLUE WILLOW Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$39,750
Jockey: J McDonald WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Anamato J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/05/25 (14 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 10Mar25	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Pelosa	 1:03.48	 (23.45)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 25Mar25	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Sisu Spirit	 0:59.10	 (22.79)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 12Apr25	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Latham	 57.5	 $*2	 Rose Of Dubai	 1:12.30	 (23.43)	 10	 8	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 03May25	 NEW	turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 58	 $3.4	 Lunaite	 1:17.45	 (23.34)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 26May25	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G Buckley	 57	 $*1.8	 Invisible Magic	 1:28.55	 (25.02)	 6	 6	 ........ 3...........................Good win
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R3 09 Jun 2025 | Canterbury | Dundeel at Arrowfield (Bm72)
Distance: 1900m | Class: BM72	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $65,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 286299
	 2	 260023
	 3	 376081
	 4	 170764
	 5	 301896
	 6	 060300
	 7	 987324
	 8	 532215

MONARCHS BRAE
NAVAL COMMISSION
BENGAL BOY
FAY’S ANGELS
PRINCESS ELLY
RICO SUAVE
LOOSE LOVE
GATCHAN

61.5
61.5
59
58.5
57.5
56.5
54.5
54

6
3
8
5
2
4
7
1

J MCDONALD
BRAITH NOCK  2 

K LATHAM
MS M OWEN  3 

J R COLLETT
M BELL
TOM SHERRY
M BOURKE  2 

C WALLER
C MAHER
K LEES
MS K OWEN
S C IVIL
S O’HALLORAN
TODD SMART
N F GARDNER

6
5
5
5
5
5
6
5

G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M

IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

73
73
68
71
69
63
59
56

	29-�5�-6-1
	19-�5�-4-4
	16-�2�-1-2
	45-�6�-5-3
	14-�3�-1-4
	23-�3�-2-6
	44-�6�-6-6
	33-�4�-6-3

$281,600
$189,975
$190,715
$402,915
$58,300
$114,450
$171,686
$96,680

	7-�3�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MONARCHS BRAE Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 6 Total: 29-5-6-1 Prize Money: A$281,600
Jockey: J McDonald WT: 61.5 Good: 13-3-4-0 Track: 9-4-1-1

6yo ch ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Moving Heart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-1 Last Win: 20/12/24 (171 Days)
Owner: C J Waller, N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, R B Craigie, G W Aldridge, I Bruce, Ms M J Waller, A A Lockhart, M R Lester, R P Campbell, J R Gunston, J M Sicily, R G Sawyer, L 
Shiels, R G Dumbrell & J L Silvester

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 01Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 59.5	 $17	 Our Anchorage	 2:01.75	 (23.10)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 14Feb25	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 N Rawiller	 60	 $5.5	 O’ziggy	 1:59.11	 (24.00)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 26Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 N Rawiller	 59.5	 $13	 Laspirit Deeler	 2:33.82	 (24.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 07May25	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	10]	 Ben Osmond	 60.5	 $41	 Seafall	 1:37.99	 (23.79)	 9	 11	 ..... 5¾............................No show
9 of 13	 31May25	 ROS	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Z Wadick	 56.5	 $81	 Half Yours	 1:53.92	 (23.86)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾............................No show

2 NAVAL COMMISSION Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 3 Total: 19-5-4-4 Prize Money: A$189,975
Jockey: Braith Nock (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 14-5-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Parfaits J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-5-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-2-4 Last Win: 05/06/24 (369 Days)
Owner: Dynamic Syndications Racing (Mgr: D W Watt), P J Woollett, J W Sutherland, A S Taylor, D M Badger, Ms J E Mors, Team 2750 (Mgr: C Raymond), G S J England, Gallop Schnell, J 
Johnson, A Holbeck, P R M F Racing, J J Davis, Ms DM Goodwin, Mrs T E Parish, A M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 09Nov24	 ROS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 T Clark	 59	 $6	 Modesty	 1:49.20	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance
12 of 13	23Nov24	 KEG	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM78	 [	10]	 A Hyeronimus	 58.5	 $26	 Gilded Water	 2:00.63	 (23.73)	 12	 12	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 14	30Nov24	 ROS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 C Schofield	 57.5	 $26	 Ring Me Up	 1:52.33	 (24.60)	 13	 13	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 30Apr25	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 N Rawiller	 58	 $3.8	 No Drama	 1:36.35	 (24.33)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 21May25	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 J McDonald	 61.5	 $3.9	 Good Prize	 1:42.90	 (24.40)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort

3 BENGAL BOY Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$190,715
Jockey: K Latham WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Bengal Angel J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 26/05/25 (14 Days)
Owner: O T I Racing (Mgr: T F Henderson), R Menchise, J P Spence, Mrs J T Spence, A H Goodfellow, N J McKissock, M P Stone, P A Tasker, Adelante Racing (Mgr: G F Debono), Mrs A G 
Stone, L D Freeman, Mrs L J Freeman, Beartown 33 (Mgr: B B Martin Oam), A J C Piant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 07Oct24	 WAF	 turf	 2110	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 60	 $5.5	 Vaguer	 2:10.12	 (23.85)	 7	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 23Oct24	 WAF	 turf	 2140	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Ben Osmond	 56	 $26	 State Of America	 2:10.24	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
12 of 15	12Apr25	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	12]	 Ben Osmond	 58	 $41	 Fiftyfivechevy	 1:38.37	 (24.21)	 13	 14	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 14May25	 KEN	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 60	 $61	 Ella Hazel	 1:53.66	 (25.11)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 26May25	 NEW	turf	 1870	 H 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 59	 $4.6	 Fighting Magnus	 2:02.36	 (27.04)	 7	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win

4 FAY’S ANGELS Trainer: Ms K Owen Barrier: 5 Total: 45-6-5-3 Prize Money: A$402,915
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 23-4-4-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 21-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Anacheeva Dam: Mo Vo J+H: 37-5-5-3 Turf: 45-6-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-1-3 Last Win: 20/12/24 (171 Days)
Owner: Ms C A Hill, E J Meadows, Ms G M Browne & Mrs C F Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 02Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $17	 Scalextrics	 1:25.51	 (23.63)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
12 of 13	16Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	12]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $61	 Poppin’ Champagne	 1:36.38	 (23.71)	 13	 13	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 03May25	 HAW	turf	 1800	 H 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Ms M Owen	 53.5	 $16	 Jamberoo	 1:50.37	 (23.99)	 10	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
6 of 13	 10May25	 GOS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM78	 [	11]	 Ms M Owen	 52.5	 $26	 Asgoodassobergets	 2:13.67	 (23.79)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 14	 25May25	 GUH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms M Owen	 56	 $9.5	 Osman	 1:35.30	 (24.81)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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5 PRINCESS ELLY Trainer: S C Ivil Barrier: 2 Total: 14-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$58,300
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Zaburn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-3 Last Win: 10/11/24 (211 Days)
Owner: Mrs M P Colman & Miss E J Hobbs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	19Oct24	 OTK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 L Sutherland	 53.5	 $14.3	Marotiri Molly	 1:23.12	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 10Nov24	 THK	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM75	 [	 5]	 Toni Davies	 51	 $6.4	 Mckhan	 1:41.17	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 14	 23Nov24	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM75	 [	16]	 M Hashizume	 56	 $14.6	Blue Sky At Night	 2:14.59	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 15	 07Dec24	 TRE	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 L Currie	 56	 $5.9	 Crouch	 2:10.19	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼............................No show
6 of 8	 21May25	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 R Bayliss	 58	 $31	 Good Prize	 1:42.90	 (24.40)	 8	 7	 ........ 7................... Every chance

6 RICO SUAVE Trainer: S O’Halloran Barrier: 4 Total: 23-3-2-6 Prize Money: A$114,450
Jockey: M Bell WT: 56.5 Good: 14-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Annata Lady J+H: 10-2-1-2 Turf: 23-3-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-3 Last Win: 13/08/24 (300 Days)
Owner: S O’Halloran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 15Feb25	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 60	 $61	 Welcometobarbados	 1:14.17	 (23.55)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
10 of 10	01Mar25	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 M Bell	 56	 $101	 Welcometobarbados	 1:23.44	 (23.15)	 10	 10	 ...... 13.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 23Mar25	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM82	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 56	 $9.5	 Magnace	 1:35.97	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
12 of 13	11Apr25	 ORA	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 54	 $41	 Campaldino	 2:06.00	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ...... 14...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	17May25	 SCO	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $151	 Walking Painting	 1:43.29	 (23.36)	 7	 10	 ..... 5¾............................ Poor run

7 LOOSE LOVE Trainer: Todd Smart Barrier: 7 Total: 44-6-6-6 Prize Money: A$171,686
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 54.5 Good: 19-1-1-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 10-3-3-0 54-56kg: 14-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Exclusive Love J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 42-6-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-5-2 Last Win: 25/01/25 (135 Days)
Owner: B J McAlister, Shedlife (Mgr: M G Gafa), A J McAlister, Redbacks Racing Group (Mgr: D M Taylor), T A Hartley, B Collins, M A Bartley, Addie Jack (Mgr: T J Clarke), D Painter, J C Lee, 
W J Poll, R E Smart, R E Smart, Charlos Racing (Mgr: C L Rose), L N Fre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 01Mar25	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 C Ramsbotham	 59.5	 $11	 Field Legend	 1:49.32	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 17Apr25	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 C Ramsbotham	 58.5	 $8	 Explosive Rosie	 1:22.83	 (23.95)	 1	 2	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 01May25	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 63.5	 $61	 Dark Vador	 1:36.49	 (23.66)	 8	 7	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 18May25	 PAR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $*3.4	 Knife’s Edge	 1:36.06	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 14	 28May25	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Tom Sherry	 59	 $26	 Kenmare Bay	 2:02.25	 (24.91)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

8 GATCHAN Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 1 Total: 33-4-6-3 Prize Money: A$96,680
Jockey: M Bourke (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 21-2-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo gr aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 52-54kg: 9-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Virtual Velocity J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 33-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-1 Last Win: 18/05/25 (22 Days)
Owner: TC Bloodstock Syndicate (Mgr: ST Cheung) & Summerhill Thoroughbreds Syndicate (Mgr: D Gardner)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 18Feb25	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Caitlin Sinclair	 55.5	 $7	 Great Week	 2:03.42	 (23.71)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 13Apr25	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 C Ramsbotham	 59.5	 $15	 Bon Holler	 1:17.28	 (22.75)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 01May25	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 M Bourke	 55.5	 $8.5	 Dark Vador	 1:36.49	 (23.66)	 10	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 18May25	 SPH	 turf	 1613	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 R B Prag	 54.5	 $5	 Bonus Tempus	 1:46.63	 (26.73)	 7	 5	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 14	 28May25	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 R B Prag	 52	 $26	 Kenmare Bay	 2:02.25	 (24.91)	 12	 13	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
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R4 09 Jun 2025 | Canterbury | TAB (Bm64)
Distance: 1250m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $65,000
12:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 521215
	 2	 1
	 3	 61165
	 4	 323416
	 5	 662341
	 6	 51
	 7	 772103
	 8	 22221
	 9	 52130
	10	 112282
	11	 1
	12	 461884
	13	 664212
	14	 421372
	15	 6515

FIRST MISSION
GATEKEEPER
TOMBA
MIA BALLERINA
CARNEGIE HILL
HIPPOLYTE ROCK
MOTOSCAFO
QUEEN’S RHAPSODY
SPACEBALLS
BROADWAY FOLLIES
OCTA DE LAGO
TRUE AMOR
MAGICAL MOMENTS
REDUCIO
EGYPITIAN’S REWARD

61
61
61
59.5
59
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
56

5
8
18
3
6
12
14
13
1
17
7
2
4
10
9

K MCEVOY
J MCDONALD
BRAITH NOCK  2 

BEN OSMOND  2 

R BAYLISS
T BERRY
A ADKINS
W STANLEY  3 

T CLARK
--
TOM SHERRY
ANNA ROPER  2 

J PARR
ZAC LLOYD
MS L DAY

RYAN/ALEXIOU
C WALLER
A & R ARCHIBALD
C WALLER
M FREEDMAN
C WALLER
J THOMPSON
N DOYLE
C MAHER
B BAKER
R LITT
O’SHEA/CHARLTON
B BAKER
J CUMMINGS
JOSEPH IBLE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
G
G
F
F
F
F
G
G
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
64
64
65
60
60
64
64
64
63
59
58
61
59
58

	 6-�2�-2-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 5-�2�-0-0
	 7-�1�-1-2
	 6-�1�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 9-�2�-1-1
	 5-�1�-4-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 6-�2�-3-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 4-�1�-0-0

$105,500
$39,650
$72,425
$68,125
$50,725
$30,750
$74,800
$69,875
$73,600
$64,650
$39,650
$39,050
$87,675
$61,800
$25,350

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	16	 016216
	17	 337451
	18	 351822

ZIELLE
BELLA CORAZON
METAPHORICALLY

56
56
62

15
11
16

M BOURKE  2 

J R COLLETT
--

G NICKSON
A & R ARCHIBALD
O’SHEA/CHARLTON

3
3
3

F
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

58
58
66

	12-�2�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-2
	 6-�1�-2-1

$39,235
$40,200
$71,700

	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 FIRST MISSION Trainer: Ryan/Alexiou Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$105,500
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 61 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Thump J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 30/04/25 (40 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M Wanless & R M Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 09Nov24	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 57.5	 $3.5	 Candlewick	 1:09.74	 (23.29)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 28Nov24	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 57	 $4	 Swift Gun	 1:17.43	 (22.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 5	 15Dec24	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Zac Lloyd	 57	 $2.8	 Hyperbolic	 1:22.58	 (22.24)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 30Apr25	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Bellenth	 1:12.10	 (24.14)	 2	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 11	 24May25	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 Z Wadick	 53.5	 $3.9	 Flying Embers	 1:29.39	 (25.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

2 GATEKEEPER Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 8 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$39,650
Jockey: J McDonald WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Justify Dam: Nakeeta Jane J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/01/25 (143 Days)
Owner: Coolmore, Wynaus, Westerberg, J Poulin, Sir P J Vela, Lynque, Woppitt Bloodstock, Peachester Lodge Pty Ltd, Rockingham Thoroughbreds, K MacLennan, Aristia Park Bloodstock Pty 
Ltd, Meridian Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 23Dec24	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Shinn	 ---	 $--	 A Time For Us	 0:55.43	 (23.39)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 07Jan25	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J McDonald	 ---	 $--	 Automne Tree	 1:04.25	 (23.83)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 17Jan25	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J McDonald	 59	 $4.6	 Signor Tortoni	 1:14.69	 (23.94)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 9	 09May25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J McDonald	 ---	 $--	 Harry’s Evidence	 0:54.53	 (22.91)	 -	 -	 ....10¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 22May25	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J McDonald	 ---	 $--	 Terra Mater	 0:44.09	 (22.33)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial

3 TOMBA Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 18 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$72,425
Jockey: Braith Nock (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Al’s Magic Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/12/24 (163 Days)
Owner: YES Bloodstock (Mgr: B F Sokolski), A Kheir, Balmerino Racing Partnership (Mgr: J S Rosham) & D Cavallucci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 28Nov24	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 57	 $14	 First Mission	 1:17.43	 (22.85)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
1 of 12	 12Dec24	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 57	 $8.5	 Pick Up The Tab	 1:21.98	 (23.38)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
1 of 10	 28Dec24	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms A Collett	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Zenmaster	 1:31.21	 (22.35)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 7	 18Jan25	 FLE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 B Shinn	 59	 $*2.8	 Garnacho	 1:37.09	 (22.92)	 7	 7	 ........ 7................... Every chance
5 of 9	 07Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1523	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Shinn	 60	 $*3.1	 The Marg Factor	 1:32.54	 (25.60)	 8	 8	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort
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4 MIA BALLERINA Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$68,125
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Cosmic Force Dam: Ballet Society J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/04/25 (49 Days)
Owner: China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A K Teo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 13Feb25	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 59	 $2.6	 Written Scandal	 1:02.98	 (22.70)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 25Feb25	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zac Lloyd	 56.5	 $2.9	 Be Quiet	 0:57.41	 (21.81)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 13Mar25	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Lloyd	 56.5	 $9.5	 Happy Bellie	 1:03.87	 (23.02)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 21Apr25	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J McDonald	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Hidden Achievement	 1:13.10	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
6 of 9	 07May25	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J McDonald	 57.5	 $8.5	 Drift Net	 1:17.38	 (23.54)	 1	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance

5 CARNEGIE HILL Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$50,725
Jockey: R Bayliss WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Aquamosa J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/05/25 (25 Days)
Owner: K Chung & M W Chung

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 20Jul24	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Schofield	 55.5	 $31	 Mayfair	 1:11.26	 (23.49)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 12Nov24	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Hutchings	 57.5	 $12	 Sarrismo	 1:16.72	 (22.38)	 5	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 28Nov24	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 57	 $*2.6	 First Mission	 1:17.43	 (22.85)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 12Dec24	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Bayliss	 57	 $4.8	 Tomba	 1:21.98	 (23.38)	 3	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 15May25	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J McMurray	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Righteous Legend	 1:18.69	 (23.49)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

6 HIPPOLYTE ROCK Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 12 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,750
Jockey: T Berry WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Menari Dam: Jungle Rock J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/03/25 (81 Days)
Owner: Dr T M B Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 18Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Cordina	 0:54.17	 (22.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 26Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 58.5	 $12	 President	 1:12.63	 (24.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 06Mar25	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J McDonald	 ---	 $--	 Tact	 1:03.74	 (23.36)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 20Mar25	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Blackwind	 1:11.59	 (22.93)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 9	 29May25	 ROS	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 World Alliance	 0:56.70	 (23.98)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial

7 MOTOSCAFO Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 14 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$74,800
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Castelvecchio Dam: Jahre J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/04/25 (47 Days)
Owner: A R E Investments (Mgr: P H Butts), Belannah Stud (Mgr: G S Charny), A M Orr, J G Johnstone, I A George, D C Payne, Mrs N L Johnstone, Mrs CB Creeley, J P Creeley, Mrs D M 
Grimley, Mrs Y L Clerke & D M Clerke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 15Mar25	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 W Stanley	 55	 $15	 Useapin	 1:04.34	 (23.11)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 05Apr25	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $26	 Flying Embers	 1:03.21	 (22.54)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 23Apr25	 NEW	turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $9.5	 Super Nui	 1:16.95	 (23.91)	 11	 10	 ........ 1...........................Good win
10 of 12	14May25	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 57	 $13	 Maori Chief	 1:19.09	 (24.25)	 7	 8	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 26May25	 NEW	turf	 1250	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M Stapleford	 58	 $6	 Lunaite	 1:18.28	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

8 QUEEN’S RHAPSODY Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 13 Total: 5-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$69,875
Jockey: W Stanley (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 4-1-3-0 56-58kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Spurs And Sashes J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 15/05/25 (25 Days)
Owner: J Samios, D Deeth, Mrs T Deeth, J Deeth, K J Field, Mrs E M Brownhill, R De Lepervanche, P F Gregg, G Sutherland, A Horne, P T Collins, R A Columbus, M Morrison, A W Robertson, 
L V Spence, P G Neeson, Mrs J E Burton, Riverbend (Mgr: K Wybron) Hayes & Reev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 17Jul24	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Rawiller	 57	 $10	 Sakima	 1:05.19	 (23.36)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 15Nov24	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J R Collett	 59	 $*2.7	 Flying For Fun	 1:03.79	 (23.21)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 29Nov24	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 58	 $*2.1	 Gerringong	 1:04.02	 (22.79)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 26Dec24	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 55	 $*1.7	 Crepe Myrtle	 1:10.57	 (23.29)	 4	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 15May25	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Stanley	 58	 $*1.5	 Missie Lee	 1:04.14	 (23.39)	 5	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win

9 SPACEBALLS Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$73,600
Jockey: T Clark WT: 59 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Ludicrous Mode J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/02/25 (124 Days)
Owner: Dynamic Syndications Racing (Mgr: D W Watt), Monaro Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Logan), W C Bradnam, G J Cooper, Duchess Deel (Mgr: E Khalevich), W G Hewitt, MJ Millner, S R 
Freeman, M Bellifemini, Mrs J Webber & Kiwi Hunter (Mgr: A J Elbourne)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 17Aug24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $14	 Dance To The Boom	 1:12.30	 (23.21)	 6	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 07Sep24	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Adkins	 55.5	 $12	 Pinito	 1:22.91	 (23.26)	 1	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 05Feb25	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 55	 $4.2	 Conchiero	 1:09.64	 (22.47)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 9	 26Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 T Clark	 57	 $*2.8	 Island Dream	 1:31.80	 (24.06)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 15	14Mar25	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 S 	 G3	 [	13]	 T Clark	 54	 $4.8	 Verona Rose	 1:35.75	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
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10 BROADWAY FOLLIES Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 17 Total: 6-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$64,650
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Broadway Harmony J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 29/09/24 (253 Days)
Owner: G C Smith, Bungan Street Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: N G Gereaux), A P W Racing No2 (Mgr: A P Walsh), R Flynn, G S Broome, Mrs M L Kostopoulos, F M Clarke & Mrs W A Moss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 29Sep24	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 55.5	 $*2.3	 One More Thing	 1:15.89	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 10	 17Oct24	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Parr	 57	 $5	 Gai’s Artist	 1:16.70	 (22.37)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 22Mar25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 O Chambers	 57.5	 $3.8	 Heat Missile	 1:09.68	 (22.21)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 05Apr25	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 O Chambers	 56	 $4.2	 Alabama Fox	 1:16.70	 (22.32)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 17Apr25	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Parr	 59.5	 $2.9	 Bonjour Madame	 1:11.71	 (23.80)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

11 OCTA DE LAGO Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$39,650
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierata Dam: Cloud Song J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Monarch Syndications, H Blight, C Blight, S Baldwin, C Carlon, R Cochrane, G Conquest, Crezz, Extreme Punters, J Frohreich, T Garrett, Getting It Done, Ghostly Racing, L King, M 
Lambert, B Micallef,  L Paroz, B Stuart, Prolevel Concreting, B Tinter & Priv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 07Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 799	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Celestial Breeze	 0:47.90	 (22.65)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 17Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 810	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms D Panya	 ---	 $--	 Honey Perfume	 0:48.56	 (22.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 29Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 790	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Golden Straand	 0:46.69	 (22.47)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 22May25	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 59	 $9	 Signor Tortoni	 0:58.45	 (23.10)	 6	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win

12 TRUE AMOR Trainer: O’Shea/Charlton Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$39,050
Jockey: Anna Roper (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: My True Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/11/24 (216 Days)
Owner: Kitchwin Hills (Mgr: S K Brown), Whitby Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Whitby), Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), Cinco Star Racing (Mgr: D H B Giesemann), Davison 
Racing (Mgr: W B Davison), P J Hatton, Highgrove Stud (Mgr: R T Gilbert), D W

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 05Jun24	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 56	 $11	 Tartaglia	 1:05.28	 (23.56)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 05Nov24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 57	 $*1.9	 Raikkonen	 1:09.97	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 9	 29Nov24	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Berry	 57.5	 $5.5	 Codetta	 1:14.81	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 14Dec24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 A Adkins	 57.5	 $6.5	 Zouprince	 1:11.29	 (23.50)	 2	 2	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 07May25	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 54	 $7.5	 Secure	 1:17.87	 (23.74)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

13 MAGICAL MOMENTS Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$87,675
Jockey: J Parr WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Magical Charge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/12/24 (184 Days)
Owner: Darby Racing, Mrs T Asquith, T Chaffey-Jones, Chisholm Condron Racing, T Di Bucchianico, Ms A K Elliott, Mrs H Frazer, S Gardner, JT5 Racing, Lawson Six Racing, C Mak, L J 
Mitchell, C J Murphy, B Sumner, Darby Racing Magical Charge, M L Day & R D Thomson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Mar24	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 53	 $19	 Empress Of Japan	 1:04.11	 (23.13)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
4 of 9	 30Mar24	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H V Der Hoven	 55	 $15	 Killcare Beachgirl	 1:10.46	 (23.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 16	 17May24	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Tom Sherry	 54.5	 $21	 Overfull	 1:04.01	 (23.61)	 15	 15	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 07Dec24	 NEW	turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 K Latham	 56	 $8.5	 Madam Instrife	 1:14.91	 (22.91)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 9	 21Dec24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 55.5	 $*1.5	 Zoe	 1:17.62	 (22.83)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

14 REDUCIO Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$61,800
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Miniature J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/04/25 (67 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 31Aug24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $6	 Juste Un Clou	 1:11.34	 (23.25)	 4	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 03Apr25	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K McEvoy	 56.5	 $*1.9	 Satin Sparkle	 1:12.38	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 7	 17Apr25	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 58.5	 $7	 Bonjour Madame	 1:11.71	 (23.80)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 03May25	 NEW	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $6	 Allegro Miss	 1:21.98	 (23.65)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 26May25	 NEW	turf	 1250	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 C Reith	 58.5	 $19	 Lunaite	 1:18.28	 (23.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

15 EGYPITIAN’S REWARD Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,350
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Our Royal Egyptian Dam: Idoican J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/25 (34 Days)
Owner: M G Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 19Oct24	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H V Der Hoven	 56.5	 $26	 Flying Embers	 1:11.68	 (23.30)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 8	 07Apr25	 KEG	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 P Boudvillain	 ---	 $--	 Donwon	 0:49.50	 (22.54)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
5 of 14	 19Apr25	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms L Day	 55.5	 $13	 Miss Hvar	 1:17.89	 (24.40)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 06May25	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $8	 Cathedral Cove	 1:20.60	 (24.55)	 3	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 9	 27May25	 HAW	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $26	 Oui Oui Oui	 1:25.50	 (23.77)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
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16 ZIELLE Trainer: G Nickson Barrier: 15 Total: 12-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$39,235
Jockey: M Bourke (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Evonne’s Magic J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/05/25 (32 Days)
Owner: P Katos &  Mrs E Katos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 09Nov24	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 O A Dalton	 53	 $4.4	 Tonkatsu Goddess	 1:18.45	 (23.70)	 6	 7	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 9	 22Nov24	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 O A Dalton	 53	 $6.5	 The Impeckable	 1:23.31	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 5	 28Apr25	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 56.5	 $5	 Everlasting Stars	 0:57.49	 (22.50)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 08May25	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Bourke	 56	 $5.5	 Deep Emotion	 1:10.64	 (23.56)	 7	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 12	 23May25	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms D Panya	 59	 $4.2	 Crucial Witness	 1:15.89	 (24.61)	 8	 8	 ........ 2................... Every chance

17 BELLA CORAZON Trainer: A & R Archibald Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$40,200
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Notting Hill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 02/01/25 (158 Days)
Owner: D G Basheer, S D Basheer, T G Roufos, Forbrydelsen Pty Ltd (Mgr: J R Baxter), C A Fitzgerald & C Bernick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 12Jun24	 KEN	 turf	 1150	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 55.5	 $6	 I Found You	 1:09.90	 (23.72)	 6	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 02Jul24	 SCO	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 58	 $5.5	 Photograph	 1:13.80	 (24.51)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 29Nov24	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Schofield	 55.5	 $13	 Inside Man	 1:13.47	 (23.52)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 15Dec24	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H V Der Hoven	 57	 $2.3	 Puntin	 1:08.69	 (22.95)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 02Jan25	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $*1.9	 Dale	 1:33.71	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win

18 METAPHORICALLY Trainer: O’Shea/Charlton Barrier: 16 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$71,700
Jockey: -- WT: 62 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Cymbalism J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/12/24 (185 Days)
Owner: Finemore Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R S Finemore), Prairie Racing (Mgr: Mrs T J Yap), Peake Racing (Mgr: P N Edwards), M N Tucker, M W Finemore, J O’Mahoney, Ms S J O’shea, T F 
Sheehan, J N Day & Emu Racing (Mgr: M R Walker)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 15Nov24	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 57.5	 $3.6	 Scorching Legend	 1:12.95	 (23.60)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 06Dec24	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Z Wadick	 54.5	 $4.6	 King Of Dragons	 1:16.14	 (23.11)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 8	 21Dec24	 RAN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 56	 $12	 Arriving Home	 1:16.13	 (23.01)	 3	 3	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 22Jan25	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Anna Roper	 56.5	 $5.5	 Idle Flyer	 1:14.03	 (22.78)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 3	 05Feb25	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 Z Wadick	 58	 $3.5	 Idle Flyer	 1:23.69	 (22.47)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
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R5 09 Jun 2025 | Canterbury | Schweppes (Bm72)
Distance: 1250m | Class: BM72	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $65,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 416916
	 2	 991360
	 3	 122621
	 4	 1112
	 5	 077292
	 6	 114000
	 7	 689089
	 8	 126234
	 9	 351822
	10	 214223
	11	 912420
	12	 134563
	13	 290615
	14	 536454

THE GREAT HOUDINI
MOGWAI
APEX
PUNTIN
NOSEY PARKER
THE EXTREME CAT
ZULFIQAR
KING GUTHO
METAPHORICALLY
STRAAND BEAUTY
WAVE BREAKER
MURAL CROWN
MCKEON
RONNY ROCK ART

61.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
55
54

4
12
7
1
8
14
2
13
9
5
3
10
6
11

ANNA ROPER  2 

J MCMURRAY  3 

N RAWILLER
A MORGAN
A ADKINS
--
TOM SHERRY
T BERRY
ZAC LLOYD
J MCDONALD
D GIBBONS
K MCEVOY
MS A COLLETT
M BOURKE  2 

G MCFARLANE
R & L PRICE
M, W & J HAWKES
B BAKER
P PERRY
N DOYLE
R LITT
J M CLEARY
O’SHEA/CHARLTON
O’SHEA/CHARLTON
P SNOWDEN
J CUMMINGS
J BURGES
N J OSBORNE

6
4
3
3
5
5
4
6
3
3
3
4
5
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

73
71
69
69
68
68
68
67
66
65
69
63
64
55

	19-�4�-3-1
	15-�3�-3-3
	 7-�2�-3-1
	 4-�3�-1-0
	34-�5�-6-3
	16-�4�-3-1
	12-�2�-0-0
	39-�6�-8-5
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 9-�1�-3-2
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 6-�1�-0-2
	22-�4�-3-0
	67-�5�-20-9

$156,850
$176,375
$125,950
$89,700
$325,650
$165,705
$252,590
$358,000
$71,700
$82,775
$87,150
$51,675
$198,710
$202,850

	6-�2�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-4-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-6-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 THE GREAT HOUDINI Trainer: G Mcfarlane Barrier: 4 Total: 19-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$156,850
Jockey: Anna Roper (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 13-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Sarzameen J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 19-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-0 Last Win: 25/04/25 (45 Days)
Owner: M D Shaw, Mrs J Shaw & S Colosimo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 13Jul24	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 Anna Roper	 57.5	 $6	 Invasive Dreams	 1:25.21	 (24.57)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
6 of 12	 03Aug24	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 J Parr	 58.5	 $8	 The Extreme Cat	 1:23.42	 (23.47)	 7	 7	 ........ 2................... Every chance
9 of 10	 31Aug24	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 M Bourke	 53.5	 $41	 Too Much Caviar	 1:28.55	 (23.09)	 8	 9	 ..... 7½............................No show
1 of 6	 25Apr25	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Anna Roper	 56	 $6.5	 Spirit Of Varanasi	 1:15.44	 (23.59)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
6 of 8	 10May25	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Anna Roper	 58.5	 $4.8	 Monte Kate	 1:12.10	 (22.88)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

2 MOGWAI Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 12 Total: 15-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$176,375
Jockey: J McMurray (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 9-1-3-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 56-58kg: 9-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-2
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Gremlin J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-2 Last Win: 28/12/24 (163 Days)
Owner: R J Price, J L Adams, Mrs D J Adams, B J Adams, Mrs H R Adams, Mrs T J Harrison & G D Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 19Jun24	 SHS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM70	 [	12]	 M J Dee	 59	 $11	 Nation’s Call	 1:30.73	 (23.01)	 11	 11	 ........ 8............................No show
1 of 8	 28Dec24	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 61	 $4.8	 Tartana	 1:16.81	 (22.46)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 10	 18Jan25	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 A Morgan	 57	 $15	 Zondee	 1:31.73	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 01Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 A Morgan	 57.5	 $14	 Bunker Hut	 1:19.31	 (22.72)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
10 of 12	22Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 60	 $6	 Rush Attack	 1:29.99	 (23.45)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back

3 APEX Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$125,950
Jockey: N Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-3-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 4-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Exceedance Dam: You Da One J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 7-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/05/25 (19 Days)
Owner: Vinery Stud (Mgr: P C Orton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 29Nov24	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 58.5	 $3.7	 Codetta	 1:14.81	 (24.09)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 20Dec24	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Dance To The Boom	 1:09.43	 (23.56)	 4	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 04Jan25	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 54	 $4.8	 With Your Blessing	 1:04.01	 (22.95)	 8	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 8	 21Apr25	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 N Rawiller	 61	 $*1.6	 Cassiel	 1:04.00	 (23.66)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 21May25	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 N Rawiller	 57.5	 $*2	 Struck Gold	 1:06.65	 (23.99)	 3	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

4 PUNTIN Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 1 Total: 4-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$89,700
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 59.5 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super Seth Dam: Stella Grace J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 4-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/01/25 (133 Days)
Owner: Millar Racing & Breeding (Mgr: S B Millar), C C Pickford, J Collins, Doncon (Mgr: A Donnelley), A Kateiva, A Lee, D R Murray, A Pulsford, T W Owsnett, AJ Dowling, M R Duff, Mrs M 
Follett, D Hard, A G Long, N E Quailey, Ms E Seeley, V N Stevens, A Donnelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 15Dec24	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 57.5	 $*2.1	 Hey Jude	 1:08.69	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
1 of 11	 06Jan25	 MOY	turf	 1425	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $*2.1	 Madam Rupee	 1:23.92	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
1 of 9	 27Jan25	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 58.5	 $*2.4	 American Starlet	 1:36.84	 (22.87)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 9	 08Feb25	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 A Morgan	 53	 $3.3	 Point And Shoot	 1:35.72	 (22.88)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 26May25	 WAF	 turf	 1208	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Stardeel	 1:15.12	 (24.40)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
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5 NOSEY PARKER Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 8 Total: 34-5-6-3 Prize Money: A$325,650
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 59 Good: 16-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-2-1 58+kg: 16-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-4-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Ellie’s Gem J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 34-5-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-4-2 Last Win: 03/08/24 (310 Days)
Owner: Ms C G Collis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 21Feb25	 QIR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 61	 $7	 Gold Lover	 1:02.26	 (22.08)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 16Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 59.5	 $81	 Media World	 1:09.26	 (23.25)	 11	 11	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 03May25	 NEW	turf	 1250	 H 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 A Bullock	 61	 $*3.4	 First Person	 1:17.68	 (23.80)	 6	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 15	 17May25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 C Gallagh	 55.5	 $61	 Zealously	 1:02.13	 (22.75)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¾............................No show
2 of 8	 28May25	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 A Adkins	 58.5	 $10	 La Signora Dane	 1:15.98	 (24.22)	 8	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

6 THE EXTREME CAT Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 14 Total: 16-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$165,705
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 9-4-2-1 58+kg: 9-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Extreme Choice Dam: Follow That Cat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-0 Last Win: 03/08/24 (310 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L Murrell), Ms M Murray, TDSS Racing (Mgr: S Berens), S Papadopoulos, J Covich, A Porter, Ms S Fitzgerald, S Kyriazis, G Van Ameyden, H Lee, Mrs M 
Anderson, S Anderson, Aston Bloodstock (Mgr: W Mula), S Virgara, Head Noise Raci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 03Aug24	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J McDonald	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Forecaster	 1:23.42	 (23.47)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 12	 17Aug24	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM72	 [	11]	 J McDonald	 59	 $*5	 Gold Pattern	 1:30.79	 (24.21)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
13 of 14	28Sep24	 ROS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 J McDonald	 59	 $6	 Unique Ambition	 1:16.86	 (23.16)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¼............................ Poor run
10 of 12	15Mar25	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $7	 Money Team	 1:10.31	 (23.40)	 6	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back
11 of 13	03Apr25	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 5	 [	 4]	 D Gibbons	 57.5	 $12	 French Ruler	 1:19.30	 (24.46)	 8	 8	 ....10½....................... Not sighted

7 ZULFIQAR Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 2 Total: 12-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$252,590
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Sayf Shamal J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (856 Days)
Owner: R Litt, V Multari, D Hardy, J Foxe, Punters Piggery (Mgr: L Kelly), Miss S J Jenkins, M Multari, M W Griffiths, 10 AMIGOS 45 (Mgr: D J Patterson), T M Harrison, Trash & Sons (Mgr: I 
Hamilton), L B Kunde, P D Hubbard, R J Bowdler & G Moretti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 04Sep24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM74	 [	11]	 M Zahra	 60.5	 $15	 Isthmus	 0:55.28	 (21.61)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 27Sep24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM84	 [	11]	 D Lane	 55	 $31	 Baraqiel	 1:09.67	 (23.32)	 7	 5	 ..... 6¾............................No show
14 of 14	09Nov24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM80	 [	 9]	 M Zahra	 58.5	 $21	 Pisanello	 1:04.53	 (22.88)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 26Apr25	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 Tom Sherry	 56.5	 $21	 Miss Icelandic	 0:58.68	 (23.20)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 31May25	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 J McMurray	 56	 $31	 Lady Extreme	 1:06.66	 (23.85)	 4	 6	 ..... 7½............................No show

8 KING GUTHO Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 13 Total: 39-6-8-5 Prize Money: A$358,000
Jockey: T Berry WT: 58.5 Good: 19-2-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 8-3-3-0 58+kg: 20-4-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Magic Model J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 37-6-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-5-4 Last Win: 04/10/24 (248 Days)
Owner: H Chikirov, I G Johnston, P R P Bell, G C Hay, P J Digney, P A Crowe, M Langbein, M J Griffin, M S Johnston, Mrs S M Cleary & J Cleary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 29Nov24	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Extravagent Lad	 0:56.58	 (22.91)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
6 of 6	 22Dec24	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 59.5	 $6.5	 Mr Rock It	 0:58.19	 (22.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 16	 11Jan25	 GCO	turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 57.5	 $21	 Slippin’ Jimmy	 1:10.35	 (23.50)	 5	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 09May25	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms A Collett	 60	 $4.8	 Fangela	 0:57.11	 (22.47)	 7	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 23May25	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 60	 $5	 Princess Halo	 1:03.37	 (24.07)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

9 METAPHORICALLY Trainer: O’Shea/Charlton Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$71,700
Jockey: Zac Lloyd WT: 58 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Cymbalism J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/12/24 (185 Days)
Owner: Finemore Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R S Finemore), Prairie Racing (Mgr: Mrs T J Yap), Peake Racing (Mgr: P N Edwards), M N Tucker, M W Finemore, J O’Mahoney, Ms S J O’shea, T F 
Sheehan, J N Day & Emu Racing (Mgr: M R Walker)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 15Nov24	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 57.5	 $3.6	 Scorching Legend	 1:12.95	 (23.60)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 06Dec24	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Z Wadick	 54.5	 $4.6	 King Of Dragons	 1:16.14	 (23.11)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 8	 21Dec24	 RAN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 56	 $12	 Arriving Home	 1:16.13	 (23.01)	 3	 3	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 22Jan25	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Anna Roper	 56.5	 $5.5	 Idle Flyer	 1:14.03	 (22.78)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 3	 05Feb25	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 Z Wadick	 58	 $3.5	 Idle Flyer	 1:23.69	 (22.47)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

10 STRAAND BEAUTY Trainer: O’Shea/Charlton Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$82,775
Jockey: J McDonald WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Serenada J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-2 Last Win: 31/10/24 (221 Days)
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 31Oct24	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Parr	 59	 $*1.7	 Enhance	 0:57.40	 (22.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 9	 12Nov24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 J Parr	 57	 $*3.3	 Rantan	 0:56.55	 (21.77)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 07Feb25	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 56	 $10	 Outback Miss	 1:03.70	 (22.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 06May25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Dashing Rupert	 1:12.38	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 28May25	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock	 59.5	 $*2.5	 Inside Man	 1:15.59	 (24.19)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
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11 WAVE BREAKER Trainer: P Snowden Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$87,150
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierata Dam: Ocean Tempest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/24 (291 Days)
Owner: D G Morgan, Ms A P English & J Drake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 22Aug24	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 K McEvoy	 55	 $2.9	 Honey Perfume	 1:03.27	 (22.51)	 1	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 8	 14Sep24	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 60	 $4.8	 Opito Ballerina	 1:10.71	 (22.71)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 25Sep24	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 59	 $21	 Concordia Wind	 1:10.18	 (22.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 16Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 54	 $14	 One Destiny	 1:03.31	 (22.47)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
13 of 15	17May25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 LR	 [	 7]	 K McEvoy	 55	 $18	 Summer Flame	 1:02.66	 (22.93)	 8	 12	 ..... 5¾............................ Poor run

12 MURAL CROWN Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$51,675
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Gongs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/07/23 (684 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 21Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Zac Lloyd	 59	 $*3.1	 Los Padres	 1:02.90	 (22.71)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 04Oct23	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Zac Lloyd	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Critique	 1:12.61	 (23.03)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 21Apr25	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 58.5	 $8.5	 Cassiel	 1:04.00	 (23.66)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 10May25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M Stapleford	 58.5	 $9.5	 She Conquers	 1:10.96	 (23.15)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 26May25	 NEW	turf	 1250	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 60.5	 $8	 French Marine	 1:18.36	 (24.79)	 7	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

13 MCKEON Trainer: J Burges Barrier: 6 Total: 22-4-3-0 Prize Money: A$198,710
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 55 Good: 10-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Darcibelle J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 22-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (30 Days)
Owner: J M Burges & R J Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 07Mar25	 NEW	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 57.5	 $13	 Elba	 1:19.80	 (23.13)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½............................No show
10 of 16	05Apr25	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 54	 $201	 Know Thyself	 1:21.74	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
6 of 15	 19Apr25	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 K McEvoy	 55.5	 $10	 Ballinderry Sal	 1:23.81	 (24.23)	 13	 13	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 14	 10May25	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $17	 Ritzsun	 1:12.73	 (23.95)	 8	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 7	 01Jun25	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 BM82	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 55	 $3.3	 Stratified	 1:17.44	 (23.64)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

14 RONNY ROCK ART Trainer: N J Osborne Barrier: 11 Total: 67-5-20-9 Prize Money: A$202,850
Jockey: M Bourke (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 38-2-12-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 52-54kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-6-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Green Mirage J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 64-5-19-9 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-8-4 Last Win: 13/09/24 (269 Days)
Owner: N J Osborne & Mrs D Y Osborne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 06Apr25	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Glenn Cahill	 58	 $10	 Chasing A Quid	 1:08.84	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 19Apr25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Glenn Cahill	 55.5	 $26	 Los Padres	 1:10.21	 (23.25)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 08May25	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Glenn Cahill	 58	 $*2.6	 Chop The Ice	 1:17.77	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 21May25	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 M Bourke	 52	 $31	 Piggyback	 1:21.31	 (24.26)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 23May25	 ACT	 awt	 1280	 G 	 BM60	 [	10]	 J Kissick	 62.5	 $12	 Crucial Witness	 1:15.89	 (24.61)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
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R6 09 Jun 2025 | Canterbury | The Agency Real Estate (Bm88)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM88	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $150,000
1:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 525067
	 2	 721335
	 3	 197541
	 4	 114231
	 5	 920301
	 6	 122025
	 7	 189267
	 8	 135535
	 9	 132313
	10	 090116
	11	 103286
	12	 126158
	13	 322432
	14	 153810

SEMILLION
BATTLETON
SOUTH OF INDIA
ZEALOUSLY
ABLE WILLIE
FLYING DESTINY
THE BLACK CLOUD
DEPRIVATION
MEMORIA
CRUEL SUMMER
WORLD ALLIANCE
COSMONOVA
DOLLAR MAGIC
LULUMON

61
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
55.5
55.5
55
55
54

10
8
9
13
14
6
3
1
2
4
7
12
5
11

T BERRY
J PARR
J MCDONALD
BRAITH NOCK  2 

N RAWILLER
J MCMURRAY  3 

J FORD
ANNA ROPER  2 

BEN OSMOND  2 

MS R KING
J R COLLETT
A ADKINS
R JONES
--

M, W & J HAWKES
B BAKER
R MCCONVILLE
P SNOWDEN
C WALLER
M FREEDMAN
J PRIDE
N DOYLE
K LEES
P PERRY
M SMITH
J PRIDE
S I SINGLETON
J COYLE

5
6
4
3
6
5
4
6
5
6
5
4
6
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

88
84
83
83
81
79
83
78
82
77
77
80
80
76

	25-�3�-4-3
	35-�4�-5-7
	11-�6�-0-0
	10-�4�-2-1
	26-�5�-3-4
	21-�5�-7-3
	11-�4�-3-0
	27-�6�-5-4
	27-�7�-5-7
	40-�7�-5-1
	15-�5�-2-3
	12-�5�-1-0
	25-�4�-13-3
	17-�4�-5-3

$816,625
$570,915
$307,100
$418,450
$355,575
$280,325
$338,500
$255,040
$342,225
$426,190
$233,625
$307,625
$513,940
$353,625

	11-�1�-1-1
	2-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	6-�3�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-1-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	8-�2�-1-0
	15-�3�-8-2
	2-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 SEMILLION Trainer: M, W & J Hawkes Barrier: 10 Total: 25-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$816,625
Jockey: T Berry WT: 61 Good: 17-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Sistonic J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-2 Last Win: 11/05/24 (394 Days)
Owner: Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), C H Madden, Mrs J G Madden, Mrs J V Allan, A D Allan, W W Allan, L R Allan, Dr A L Attebo, Arlington Park Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: B P 
Bradley), Mrs A L Bradley & P B J Marshall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 27Jul24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 H 	 G3	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $6.5	 Recommendation	 1:12.24	 (24.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 10Aug24	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 G2	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 56.5	 $4.8	 Schwarz	 1:09.73	 (23.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	26Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 57	 $10	 Ashford Street	 1:03.58	 (23.20)	 6	 7	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
6 of 9	 24Jan25	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 G2	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 58.5	 $26	 Schwarz	 1:10.46	 (23.92)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
7 of 8	 22Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM94	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 58	 $21	 Time To Boogie	 1:03.49	 (22.48)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

2 BATTLETON Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 8 Total: 35-4-5-7 Prize Money: A$570,915
Jockey: J Parr WT: 59 Good: 20-2-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-0-3 58+kg: 13-2-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Dulverton J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 35-4-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-2 Last Win: 02/11/24 (219 Days)
Owner: Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), A Stephenson, H Blend, Mrs J Kelly, J Clarke, J Jakobsson, K Ferrel, M McLean, R Zerafa, R Canceri, Mrs J Canceri, R Hitchcock, S Debritz, W 
Kelly & Miss D Pace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 19Oct24	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM88	 [	 2]	 D Gibbons	 56	 $13	 Willaidow	 1:22.89	 (23.60)	 8	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 02Nov24	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 61.5	 $5.5	 Bullets High	 1:30.37	 (23.24)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 12	 16Nov24	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM94	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 55.5	 $6.5	 Uzziah	 1:16.91	 (22.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 24Nov24	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $*3.6	 Chorlton Lane	 1:21.92	 (22.98)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 07Dec24	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM94	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 55.5	 $12	 I’mintowin	 1:25.28	 (23.71)	 6	 7	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort

3 SOUTH OF INDIA Trainer: R McConville Barrier: 9 Total: 11-6-0-0 Prize Money: A$307,100
Jockey: J McDonald WT: 58.5 Good: 8-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Minnesota J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-6-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-3-0-0 Last Win: 18/01/25 (142 Days)
Owner: Tullimbar Pty Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: R M McConville)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 05Nov24	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM84	 [	 5]	 N Rawiller	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Headwall	 0:57.80	 (22.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼............................No show
7 of 11	 23Nov24	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 G3	 [	 9]	 J Ford	 53	 $26	 Headwall	 0:55.92	 (22.06)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 21Dec24	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM94	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 52.5	 $14	 Iowna Merc	 1:01.96	 (22.04)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 04Jan25	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $*3.9	 With Your Blessing	 1:04.01	 (22.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 18Jan25	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 Anna Roper	 57	 $6.5	 Eye Of The Fire	 1:06.03	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

4 ZEALOUSLY Trainer: P Snowden Barrier: 13 Total: 10-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$418,450
Jockey: Braith Nock (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 3-3-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 7-4-1-1 56-58kg: 8-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Duenna J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 10-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 17/05/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Snowden Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: P J Snowden), Black Soil Bloodstock (Mgr: B A Siemsen), D F Naude, D R Wockner, P L Ward, A M Rowley-Bates, P J Munro, Mrs A G Gibson, P G 
O’Toole, P Callas, S J Strachan, M A Black, L P Galliott, G A Edwards, M Allen & Laying

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 13Dec24	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Braith Nock	 54	 $*1.6	 Jambalaya	 1:03.94	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
4 of 12	 04Jan25	 SUN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 R Bayliss	 57	 $31	 Private Harry	 1:03.66	 (22.49)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 02Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 56.5	 $*3.7	 Wondereach	 0:57.48	 (22.23)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 26Apr25	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock	 57	 $*2.2	 Miss Icelandic	 0:58.68	 (23.20)	 2	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 15	 17May25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Braith Nock	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Dollar Magic	 1:02.13	 (22.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
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5 ABLE WILLIE Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 14 Total: 26-5-3-4 Prize Money: A$355,575
Jockey: N Rawiller WT: 57.5 Good: 16-3-1-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 11-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Lifesaver Lady J+H: 9-3-2-1 Turf: 26-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-0 Last Win: 03/05/25 (37 Days)
Owner: Hermitage (Mgr: Ms S M Clarke)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 29Jun24	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 N Rawiller	 59.5	 $13	 Kazou	 1:12.28	 (23.70)	 10	 9	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
11 of 14	20Jul24	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 N Rawiller	 60	 $6.5	 Iron Man	 1:11.71	 (23.72)	 14	 14	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 28Dec24	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 Z Wadick	 58	 $26	 Disneck	 1:10.55	 (22.95)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
11 of 13	08Feb25	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 K McEvoy	 60	 $18	 Romeo’s Choice	 1:09.89	 (22.80)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 8	 03May25	 HAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 N Rawiller	 59.5	 $11	 Epic Proportions	 1:04.12	 (23.07)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

6 FLYING DESTINY Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 21-5-7-3 Prize Money: A$280,325
Jockey: J McMurray (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 12-3-3-1 Track: 3-2-1-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-4-2-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Courting Destiny J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-5-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-4-2 Last Win: 28/08/24 (285 Days)
Owner: Darby Racing (Mgr: S G Darby), N R Morgan, Ms V A Nelson, A J Piddington, Grubzillas (Mgr: M R Riddell), Mrs B H A Wenman, Jimlee Racing (Mgr: Ms L Caff), S & C Bartlett (Mgr: S 
Bartlett), Darby Racing Courting Destiny (Mgr: S G Darby), Mallenhead (Mgr: M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 07Sep24	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	10]	 Z Wadick	 57	 $9	 Uzziah	 1:08.73	 (22.26)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 30Nov24	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 M Bourke	 58	 $16	 Eye Of The Fire	 1:05.04	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
13 of 14	21Dec24	 RAN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM78	 [	11]	 Z Wadick	 59	 $10	 Accredited	 1:15.50	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾............................ Poor run
2 of 9	 11Jan25	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 Ben Osmond	 57	 $5	 Sandpaper	 1:08.95	 (22.84)	 1	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 25Jan25	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 58	 $11	 Yiska	 1:10.02	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

7 THE BLACK CLOUD Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 3 Total: 11-4-3-0 Prize Money: A$338,500
Jockey: J Ford WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-3-2-0 56-58kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Containment J+H: 11-4-3-0 Turf: 11-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-1-0 Last Win: 22/06/24 (352 Days)
Owner: Proven Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Walter), G Marando, P Hickman, A Mcmaster, B Read, C Chapple, Gdansk C2 Racing (Mgr: K Stafford), J Owen, R Owen, H Williams, A Cordner, Dinner 
Till We Die, G Lester, J Simpson, S Mounsey, Tenofus Racing, TOK, Proven Containme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 24Aug24	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 G3	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 53	 $4.4	 Kimochi	 1:03.85	 (22.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 14Sep24	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM88	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 55.5	 $6	 Ostraka	 1:03.61	 (22.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½............................No show
2 of 9	 08Feb25	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM94	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 52	 $4.2	 Shezanalister	 0:56.68	 (22.22)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 22Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM94	 [	 7]	 J Ford	 53	 $4.2	 Time To Boogie	 1:03.49	 (22.48)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
7 of 12	 08Mar25	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G3	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 53	 $14	 Commemorative	 1:08.09	 (22.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

8 DEPRIVATION Trainer: N Doyle Barrier: 1 Total: 27-6-5-4 Prize Money: A$255,040
Jockey: Anna Roper (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 18-4-5-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-4-1-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Lysistrata J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-2 Last Win: 18/09/24 (264 Days)
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), R W B Syndicate (Mgr: B McAlister), Let’s Launch, C E Chaplin, Ms D Deering, Ms R Darby, Mrs L Spence, D J Hastie, B J Gabbett, J 
Spina, A S Wilson, G T Meuleman, K Klunder, W Willis, D J Keely & BBT Lysistrata

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 09Oct24	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 Ben Osmond	 58	 $3.7	 Crafty Eagle	 1:12.49	 (22.97)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 05Nov24	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM84	 [	 2]	 Ben Osmond	 55.5	 $4.6	 The Prodigal Son	 1:11.30	 (23.62)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 16Apr25	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 Ben Osmond	 58.5	 $10	 One Destiny	 1:03.31	 (22.47)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 26Apr25	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 Ben Osmond	 57.5	 $11	 Step Aside	 1:12.58	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 10May25	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 58.5	 $10	 Raikkonen	 1:12.32	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

9 MEMORIA Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 2 Total: 27-7-5-7 Prize Money: A$342,225
Jockey: Ben Osmond (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 14-2-4-2 Track: 5-1-1-2

5yo gr/bl aus m Fav: 5-2-0-1 54-56kg: 14-1-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-1
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Aide Memoire J+H: 14-3-3-6 Turf: 27-7-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 13-5-1-5 Last Win: 26/04/25 (44 Days)
Owner: Lees Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K A Lees), Memo (NZ) (Mgr: A Groves), Ms M Baensch & Thefifthhole Racing (Mgr: D J Dwyer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 28Feb25	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Ben Osmond	 55.5	 $15	 Balkans	 1:03.33	 (23.10)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 13Mar25	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 Ben Osmond	 55.5	 $8.5	 Wallenda	 1:03.41	 (22.77)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 26Mar25	 KEN	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 Ben Osmond	 56	 $7	 Ballroom Bella	 1:06.37	 (22.59)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 26Apr25	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	11]	 Ben Osmond	 57	 $13	 Pajanti	 1:12.03	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 10May25	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 Ben Osmond	 58	 $8	 Raikkonen	 1:12.32	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

10 CRUEL SUMMER Trainer: P Perry Barrier: 4 Total: 40-7-5-1 Prize Money: A$426,190
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 55.5 Good: 15-2-1-0 Track: 5-2-1-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-1-3-1 54-56kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Summer Song J+H: 7-3-1-1 Turf: 40-7-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 25-5-4-1 Last Win: 14/05/25 (26 Days)
Owner: Ms C G Collis & Mrs A C Newton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 08Feb25	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM94	 [	 8]	 M Bourke	 52	 $101	 Shezanalister	 0:56.68	 (22.22)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¾............................No show
12 of 14	19Apr25	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM88	 [	 2]	 M Bourke	 52	 $101	 Need Some Luck	 1:10.05	 (22.92)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 5	 30Apr25	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 59	 $5	 Brave One	 1:14.81	 (24.09)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 7	 14May25	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 61	 $*3.6	 Beour Bay	 1:15.29	 (23.94)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 11	 24May25	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 59.5	 $11	 Spione	 1:30.16	 (26.18)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
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11 WORLD ALLIANCE Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 7 Total: 15-5-2-3 Prize Money: A$233,625
Jockey: J R Collett WT: 55.5 Good: 8-3-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-4-1-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Global Anthem J+H: 8-3-0-1 Turf: 15-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-2 Last Win: 24/08/24 (289 Days)
Owner: Hobartville Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: G E Mapp)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	07Sep24	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 J R Collett	 59	 $12	 Uzziah	 1:08.73	 (22.26)	 11	 12	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 08Feb25	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM94	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 52	 $7	 Shezanalister	 0:56.68	 (22.22)	 9	 9	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 28Feb25	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 J McDonald	 61	 $*2.1	 Balkans	 1:03.33	 (23.10)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 14Mar25	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM94	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 55	 $4.8	 General Salute	 1:08.61	 (22.64)	 8	 10	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 03May25	 HAW	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 Anna Roper	 58	 $4.4	 Able Willie	 1:04.12	 (23.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

12 COSMONOVA Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 12 Total: 12-5-1-0 Prize Money: A$307,625
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 55 Good: 6-2-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 54-56kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Time Awaits J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-5-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-0 Last Win: 25/01/25 (135 Days)
Owner: Proven Thoroughbreds, P B Newsom, A N Wales, A M Whitehouse, Mystery Downs, Mrs C M Cook, A & F Racing, Martin Thoroughbred Racing, A N Mcmaster, J H G Finney, Tickets, 
H M Kelly, B D Playford, Ms B A Mcloughlin, Anchorage, G Seto, K J Mcgrath, M J Reilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 04Jan25	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 56	 $*3.9	 With Your Blessing	 1:04.01	 (22.95)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 18Jan25	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 57	 $4.8	 South Of India	 1:06.03	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 25Jan25	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 58.5	 $8.5	 Queen Of The Mile	 1:09.78	 (23.35)	 6	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 8	 22Feb25	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM94	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 52	 $7.5	 Time To Boogie	 1:03.49	 (22.48)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 08Mar25	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G3	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 53	 $31	 Commemorative	 1:08.09	 (22.27)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten

13 DOLLAR MAGIC Trainer: S I Singleton Barrier: 5 Total: 25-4-13-3 Prize Money: A$513,940
Jockey: R Jones WT: 55 Good: 13-2-6-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 9-2-5-1 54-56kg: 7-1-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-8-2
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Last Dollars J+H: 18-3-10-1 Turf: 25-4-13-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-7-1 Last Win: 18/05/24 (387 Days)
Owner: S I Singleton, W H Lanham & Mrs A K Lanham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 02Nov24	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 59	 $6.5	 Tristate	 1:03.38	 (22.73)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 07Dec24	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM88	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 54	 $*2.8	 Fire Star	 1:05.06	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 01Jan25	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 53	 $8.5	 Iowna Merc	 1:09.12	 (22.98)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 11Jan25	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 M Stapleford	 58	 $3.8	 Bonita Queen	 1:02.71	 (22.39)	 5	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 15	 17May25	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 M Stapleford	 56	 $5.5	 Zealously	 1:02.13	 (22.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

14 LULUMON Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 11 Total: 17-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$353,625
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Vancouver Dam: For Lulu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-4-1 Last Win: 10/05/25 (30 Days)
Owner: Miss A M Double, EST M J Jenkins, Miss S J Jenkins, A J Donald, P R Wilson, M A Mansour, Mrs J A Mansour, W Wallace, P J Richards, S Lebas, M S Timbs, A Melching, Mrs J A 
Jones, J P Jones, A Bradley & D L Groth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 21Dec24	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 T Clark	 57.5	 $3.7	 Captain Amelia	 1:22.02	 (23.04)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 04Jan25	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 H V Der Hoven	 57.5	 $5.5	 Perfumist	 1:22.78	 (22.61)	 5	 5	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 18Jan25	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 57.5	 $5.5	 Perfumist	 1:30.13	 (23.09)	 7	 8	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 10May25	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 54.5	 $4.6	 Storm The Ramparts	 0:58.56	 (22.70)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 14	31May25	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM78	 [	11]	 Ms A Collett	 59	 $12	 Liberty State	 1:13.77	 (24.13)	 8	 10	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
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R7 09 Jun 2025 | Cairns | Magic Millions/Rob Koch Memorial/FNQ Up & Coming Stayers (Bm65)
Distance: 1900m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
2:06 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 426475
	 2	 211155
	 3	 347582
	 4	 937598
	 5	 515232
	 6	 447351
	 7	 323222
	 8	 667437
	 9	 744435
	10	 541246

MEDAL
NINE CARATS
RELEASE LE MISSILE
PEROVIC
KINGS CASTLE
MERRY OLD SOUL
MELANIN
PICCAPEPPA
BRAND NEW
OXFORDSHIRE

61.5
60
60
58.5
54.5
54
54
54
54
54

7
4
1
8
5
10
3
9
6
2

A HOLT
R WIGGINS
CHRIS MEEHAN
S CORMACK
W D’AVILA
K SWAFFER
RACHEL SHRED
T LESLIGHT
J MURPHY
N THOMAS

STEPHEN BUSH
J MANZELMANN
D K AMOS
F J WIELAND
D K AMOS
T & P ROWE
MARIA POTIRIS
MARIA POTIRIS
T & P ROWE
T & P ROWE

6
5
5
4
4
6
5
5
5
5

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
FR
NZ
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS

68
69
65
62
54
50
48
46
45
41

	63-�7�-13-10
	50-�7�-6-4
	21-�4�-1-4
	21-�3�-0-3
	15-�2�-3-2
	27-�2�-1-3
	27-�1�-7-4
	31-�1�-2-8
	28-�1�-4-5
	15-�1�-1-0

$191,658
$122,215
$67,800
$91,880
$40,710
$29,135
$45,805
$56,110
$57,685
$16,000

	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MEDAL Trainer: Stephen Bush Barrier: 7 Total: 63-7-13-10 Prize Money: A$191,658
Jockey: A Holt WT: 61.5 Good: 36-7-7-7 Track: 6-0-2-1

6yo b/br nz g Fav: 10-2-2-1 58+kg: 41-6-11-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Gold Rocks J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 63-7-13-10 Soft/Heavy: 27-0-6-3 Last Win: 12/10/24 (240 Days)
Owner: Mrs M G Bush & S J Bush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 19Apr25	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 G Kliese	 57.5	 $8	 Herne Hill	 1:29.95	 (24.89)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 03May25	 MGN	turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 G Kliese	 59	 $*2.6	 Love On Sunday	 1:53.37	 (24.25)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 16May25	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 G Kliese	 59.5	 $17	 John Joseph	 1:36.08	 (23.63)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 24May25	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Murphy	 54	 $7.5	 Deciduous	 1:49.71	 (23.97)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 31May25	 BOW	turf	 1470	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 A Holt	 63	 $8	 Baby Guinness	 1:27.89	 (24.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

2 NINE CARATS Trainer: J Manzelmann Barrier: 4 Total: 50-7-6-4 Prize Money: A$122,215
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 60 Good: 38-5-4-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Birthday Week J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-7-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-0 Last Win: 17/05/25 (23 Days)
Owner: J H Manzelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 02May25	 MGN	turf	 1680	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 S Pointon	 56	 $3.4	 Melanin	 1:44.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 6	 10May25	 GOR	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 A Holt	 61	 $2.4	 Melanin	 1:52.08	 (24.62)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 6	 17May25	 HOH	 turf	 1830	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 G Kliese	 59	 $3	 Kings Castle	 1:54.81	 (26.31)	 -	 -	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 9	 24May25	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 N Thomas	 54	 $26	 Deciduous	 1:49.71	 (23.97)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 05Jun25	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 A Holt	 60	 $41	 Hearsay	 1:34.82	 (23.25)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

3 RELEASE LE MISSILE Trainer: D K Amos Barrier: 1 Total: 21-4-1-4 Prize Money: A$67,800
Jockey: Chris Meehan WT: 60 Good: 12-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 15-4-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Career J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 21-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-2 Last Win: 24/01/25 (136 Days)
Owner: Dr D B Hummelstad, D K Amos, Ms K L Amos & D Amos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 14Apr25	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 G Semmens	 54	 $5	 Sir Grace	 1:34.75	 (23.11)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 27Apr25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 D Smith	 61	 $41	 Read ‘em And Weep	 1:22.25	 (23.48)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 06May25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 D Smith	 58	 $31	 Turn Bird	 1:23.22	 (22.71)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 24May25	 MAC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 R S Olivera	 54	 $15	 Deciduous	 1:49.71	 (23.97)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 31May25	 BOW	turf	 1470	 S 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 Chris Meehan	 61	 $9	 Baby Guinness	 1:27.89	 (24.01)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

4 PEROVIC Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 8 Total: 21-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$91,880
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Breakfast In Bed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 23/08/24 (290 Days)
Owner: N F J Wieland, Woofie Racing (Mgr: Mrs L Shepherd), K R Allender, Mrs L M Wieland & F J Wieland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 19Mar25	 DOO	turf	 1640	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 56	 $6.5	 Smart Legend	 1:39.35	 (22.96)	 5	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 05Apr25	 EAF	 turf	 1805	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 56	 $13	 Fioprospero	 1:52.10	 (23.24)	 7	 8	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 16Apr25	 DOO	turf	 2020	 H 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 J Bayliss	 59	 $7	 Chillaxing	 2:07.17	 (24.26)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 07May25	 EAF	 turf	 2169	 S 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 A Mallyon	 58.5	 $17	 Ichiban	 2:14.90	 (24.91)	 7	 7	 ...... 12............................No show
8 of 10	 29May25	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L Guernier	 60.5	 $9	 Listentozou	 1:29.23	 (25.02)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
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5 KINGS CASTLE Trainer: D K Amos Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$40,710
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 54.5 Good: 11-1-3-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot Dam: Age Of Refinement J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 15-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/25 (83 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Hammer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 18Mar25	 MAC	 turf	 1560	 H 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 Ms A Butler	 58	 $4.8	 Nine Carats	 1:36.15	 (23.81)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 6	 14Apr25	 MAC	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 G Semmens	 57	 $3.4	 Nine Carats	 2:04.93	 (25.50)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 27Apr25	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Wiggins	 58	 $10	 Acclimatise	 1:37.31	 (23.15)	 8	 5	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 06May25	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Ms A Butler	 57	 $11	 Kidston	 1:36.79	 (23.77)	 6	 6	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
2 of 6	 17May25	 HOH	 turf	 1830	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 W D’avila	 55.5	 $12	 Nine Carats	 1:54.81	 (26.31)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

6 MERRY OLD SOUL Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 10 Total: 27-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$29,135
Jockey: K Swaffer WT: 54 Good: 18-2-1-2 Track: 7-0-0-1

6yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 14-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Tuesday Joy J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 27-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/05/25 (16 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 10Jan25	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $41	 Keep On Running	 1:37.62	 (22.93)	 5	 6	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 24Jan25	 BOW	turf	 1810	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $26	 Release Le Missile	 1:49.98	 (26.37)	 4	 7	 ....16¼.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 03May25	 MGN	turf	 1680	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 K Swaffer	 55	 $6	 Napa Valley	 1:43.89	 (25.48)	 3	 2	 ..... 7½........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 10May25	 GOR	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 K Swaffer	 55	 $7	 Nine Carats	 1:52.08	 (24.62)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 6	 24May25	 MAR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 K Swaffer	 55	 $9	 Melanin	 1:53.24	 (24.80)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

7 MELANIN Trainer: Maria Potiris Barrier: 3 Total: 27-1-7-4 Prize Money: A$45,805
Jockey: Rachel Shred WT: 54 Good: 14-0-4-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 4-0-3-0 54-56kg: 17-0-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: War Decree Dam: Itsagreyarea J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-3 Last Win: 03/07/23 (707 Days)
Owner: A Potiris, G M Tsakissiris & Mrs J Tsakissiris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 29Mar25	 MAR	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Chris Meehan	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Grinzinger Burg	 1:32.46	 (25.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 19Apr25	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 T Leslight	 55.5	 $8.5	 Dominant Rose	 1:30.64	 (25.90)	 5	 3	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
2 of 5	 02May25	 MGN	turf	 1680	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 T Leslight	 55	 $2.7	 Nine Carats	 1:44.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 10May25	 GOR	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 T Leslight	 55.5	 $*2	 Nine Carats	 1:52.08	 (24.62)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 24May25	 MAR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 T Leslight	 55	 $*2.5	 Merry Old Soul	 1:53.24	 (24.80)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

8 PICCAPEPPA Trainer: Maria Potiris Barrier: 9 Total: 31-1-2-8 Prize Money: A$56,110
Jockey: T Leslight WT: 54 Good: 17-1-0-3 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 14-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Arlington Dam: Piccaninny Lane J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 31-1-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-5 Last Win: 29/08/23 (650 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Potiris, G M Tsakissiris & A Potiris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 10Apr25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Rachel Shred	 55.5	 $51	 Almighty Jab	 1:14.54	 (24.37)	 10	 7	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
7 of 7	 26Apr25	 INN	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Rachel Shred	 58	 $4.6	 Baby Guinness	 1:29.77	 (24.97)	 -	 -	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
4 of 6	 03May25	 MGN	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 T Leslight	 57	 $12	 Excite Choo	 1:21.25	 (23.83)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 15May25	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 T Leslight	 54	 $26	 Premium Star	 1:25.83	 (24.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 29May25	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 S Cormack	 55	 $14	 Listentozou	 1:29.23	 (25.02)	 9	 8	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

9 BRAND NEW Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 6 Total: 28-1-4-5 Prize Money: A$57,685
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 54 Good: 21-1-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 5-1-1-0 54-56kg: 10-0-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Kim Dynasty J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 19/09/23 (629 Days)
Owner: B C Little

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 15Feb25	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 R Downey	 55	 $12	 Herne Hill	 1:24.46	 (25.04)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 27Feb25	 TOW	turf	 1609	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Chris Meehan	 55	 $31	 Finsceal	 1:37.14	 (23.61)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 19Apr25	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 55.5	 $5.5	 Dominant Rose	 1:30.64	 (25.90)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 10May25	 GOR	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Chris Meehan	 56	 $5	 Nine Carats	 1:52.08	 (24.62)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 24May25	 MAR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Chris Meehan	 55	 $5	 Merry Old Soul	 1:53.24	 (24.80)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

10 OXFORDSHIRE Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 2 Total: 15-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$16,000
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 54 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Heavens Touch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/11/24 (198 Days)
Owner: P J Rowe, A C Faulkner, T P Rowe & Mrs H M Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 16Nov24	 ING	 turf	 1400	 F 	 B	 [	 5]	 Ms L Morrison	 55	 $5	 Tymon	 1:24.32	 (25.81)	 5	 5	 ....10¼.........................Handy run
1 of 3	 23Nov24	 ATH	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Ms L Morrison	 57	 $2.5	 Golden Charles	 1:54.27	 (25.27)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
2 of 6	 03May25	 MGN	turf	 1680	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 A Sewell	 55	 $16	 Napa Valley	 1:43.89	 (25.48)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 10May25	 GOR	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Rachel Shred	 55	 $7	 Nine Carats	 1:52.08	 (24.62)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
6 of 6	 24May25	 MAR	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Isabella Teh	 55	 $8	 Merry Old Soul	 1:53.24	 (24.80)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
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R8 09 Jun 2025 | Cairns | Massingham Racing Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1250m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $21,000
2:41 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 371587
	 2	 571568
	 3	 989584
	 4	 342495
	 5	 2216
	 6	 497970
	 7	 241633
	 8	 419
	 9	 771328
	10	 747551
	11	 989517

SUBSTANCE
ATTENTIVE
IMELDA MAYHEM
SEVENTIES HIT
THE HONEY BADGER
AMMAND
SUPERSTITIONS
FOURSOMES
MAJESTIC BLAZE
SPIRITED
SIMPLY DIVINE

59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
56.5
55.5
54
54
54

5
9
4
7
3
6
8
15
12
13
10

--
R WIGGINS
J TAYLOR
A HOLT
--
N THOMAS
M MC DONALD
S CORMACK
CHRIS MEEHAN
--
W D’AVILA

BODINE BAILEY
SCOTT COOPER
A R BAILEY
BODINE BAILEY
SCOTT COOPER
SCOTT COOPER
R T MOLLER
F J WIELAND
A G MALLIFF
S J ROYES
TROY CLIVE

5
3
5
5
3
5
4
4
3
3
3

G
F
M
G
G
G
G
M
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
60
59
54
54
52
51
53
51
51
50

	13-�1�-1-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-0-0
	21-�1�-6-1
	 4-�1�-2-0
	20-�1�-3-3
	12-�1�-5-3
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-1-2
	12-�1�-0-1
	 9-�1�-0-1

$37,135
$26,620
$19,560
$58,250
$20,700
$56,310
$33,450
$15,700
$22,240
$88,600
$13,630

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 343421
	13	 751423
	14	 376492
	15	 813340

SHE’S A MISSION
NAPOLEON STRIKE
PURPOSE ‘N’ VISION
MISSISSIPPI ALIBI

54
55.5
54
54

14
2
11
1

--
L GUERNIER  2 

J MURPHY
K SWAFFER

T & P ROWE
R C LUDWIG
O CHILLEMI
T & P ROWE

4
3
4
4

M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

50
50
49
47

	15-�1�-1-3
	 7-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-2

$20,780
$13,775
$45,850
$11,200

	4-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SUBSTANCE Trainer: Bodine Bailey Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$37,135
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Andronica J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/09/23 (633 Days)
Owner: @syndicationbloodstock (Mgr: C W Cullen), B McNamara, C Monongan, A Harris, Mrs L C Cullen, E S Graham, A Bowden, Ms S L Attard, M D Attard & G Wheeler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 03Sep23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55	 $15	 Livingstones	 1:25.50	 (23.99)	 5	 4	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
1 of 16	 15Sep23	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Huxtable	 57.5	 $13	 Align The Planets	 1:42.36	 (24.10)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 11	 06Oct23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Huxtable	 58.5	 $5.5	 Willnotquit	 1:36.69	 (24.51)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 22Oct23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 J Huxtable	 56	 $5.5	 Motion Legend	 1:37.54	 (23.53)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 01Nov23	 DOO	turf	 1640	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Huxtable	 56.5	 $10	 Alberich	 1:39.48	 (23.26)	 7	 7	 ........ 9.........................No excuse

2 ATTENTIVE Trainer: Scott Cooper Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$26,620
Jockey: R Wiggins WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Hanaan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/12/24 (185 Days)
Owner: B S Racing (Mgr: S R Green), B D Johnston, A Hannan, C J Murdoch, K J Herlihy, J L Pirie, J M Pirie, Ms M A Kingsley, K J Twomey, D Fletcher, A Nicholl, M Flynn, Mrs B J Flynn, Ms L 
M Halliwell, Miss L A Halliwell, B Simmons, J Simmons, M E O’Brien & Mrs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 30Oct24	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Mallyon	 55.5	 $4.8	 Grey Impact	 1:10.44	 (23.22)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 06Dec24	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Mallyon	 55	 $31	 Red Feather Boa	 1:11.91	 (24.11)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
5 of 8	 01Jan25	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 R Maloney	 57.5	 $16	 Toro Strike	 1:12.32	 (23.45)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 29Jan25	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 J Orman	 56.5	 $13	 Silva ‘n’ Suave	 1:19.64	 (24.01)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 19Feb25	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Wheeler	 57	 $14	 Pele Princess	 1:43.38	 (24.69)	 9	 7	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

3 IMELDA MAYHEM Trainer: A R Bailey Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,560
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Decree Dam: Imeldas Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/02/23 (846 Days)
Owner: Ryland Thoroughbreds (Mgr: L D Ryland)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $21	 Scream	 0:58.38	 (22.49)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Tom Madden	 57	 $31	 Chosen Venture	 0:56.85	 (22.53)	 4	 8	 ..... 4¼............................No show
5 of 11	 22Oct24	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Christopher Pang	 58.5	 $41	 Imps	 1:05.40	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 15Nov24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 59	 $41	 Gundaroo	 1:10.52	 (23.95)	 2	 3	 ...... 14...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 24May25	 MAR	 turf	 1123	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 W D’avila	 61	 $4.2	 Lucky Rolla	 1:05.19	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

4 SEVENTIES HIT Trainer: Bodine Bailey Barrier: 7 Total: 21-1-6-1 Prize Money: A$58,250
Jockey: A Holt WT: 58 Good: 11-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Raheights J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-4-0 Last Win: 30/12/23 (527 Days)
Owner: @syndicationbloodstock (Mgr: C W Cullen), K P Currie, Mrs L C Cullen, D P Hannay, C C Hannay, C Walker, I M Neville OAM, Mrs A I Neville, K J Barsley, G A Winters, C W Cullen & M 
Handley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 09Nov24	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Y Lewis	 60	 $5	 Watermelon	 1:10.73	 (23.49)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 28Nov24	 BAL	 turf	 1262	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Y Lewis	 58	 $8.5	 Per Capita	 1:18.08	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 10Dec24	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 J G-Chester	 58.5	 $6.5	 Brave Instinction	 1:27.97	 (24.48)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 16May25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Holt	 60	 $*3.2	 Tymon	 1:10.55	 (23.01)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½............................No show
5 of 11	 27May25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Holt	 59.5	 $8.5	 Set The Sails	 1:23.40	 (22.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 THE HONEY BADGER Trainer: Scott Cooper Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$20,700
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Taste Of Honey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/25 (34 Days)
Owner: B S Racing (Mgr: S R Green), C J Murdoch, K J Leary, S Raso, Yoda Racing (Mgr: K Redenbach), Mrs B S Cahill, B Cahill, J D Farmer, D Fletcher, S S Jarden, Ms S E Flegler, A Cuda, 
B Brown, Ms M A Kingsley, Ms R L Bourgiugnon, Ms M Armstrong, H B Ye & Mrs S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 7	 17Dec24	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Sheargold	 60	 $16	 Love ‘n’ Vision	 1:15.65	 (24.00)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 28Dec24	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Sheargold	 59	 $3.5	 The Cops	 1:14.48	 (24.31)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 06May25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 58	 $3.6	 The Kamikaze	 1:10.26	 (22.88)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 11	 27May25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 58.5	 $9.5	 Set The Sails	 1:23.40	 (22.73)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

6 AMMAND Trainer: Scott Cooper Barrier: 6 Total: 20-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$56,310
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 57 Good: 11-0-2-3 Track: 6-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Eyes of Love J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/07/23 (691 Days)
Owner: B S Racing, B D Johnston, S J Cooper, K J Twomey, Mrs G E Martin & D P Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 14Sep24	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 C Bayliss	 60.5	 $11	 Bold Feeling	 1:28.96	 (24.45)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½............................No show
7 of 9	 05Oct24	 GOR	turf	 1360	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 M Abe	 60	 $6	 Always Written Off	 1:20.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 19Apr25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 BM60	 [	10]	 W D’avila	 58.5	 $21	 Bloomin’ Ripper	 0:55.85	 (23.54)	 4	 6	 ........ 8............................No show
7 of 8	 15May25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 N Thomas	 55.5	 $26	 Grovers Prediction	 1:15.40	 (25.13)	 3	 2	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
11 of 11	29May25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 N Thomas	 58	 $31	 Caldante	 1:13.95	 (24.31)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted

7 SUPERSTITIONS Trainer: R T Moller Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-5-3 Prize Money: A$33,450
Jockey: M Mc Donald WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-4-3 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-3-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Altius Dam: Jointure J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/05/25 (37 Days)
Owner: B J English, Mrs K English &  M G English

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 19Apr25	 CAI	 turf	 950	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Leslight	 58.5	 $*1.6	 Bledisloe	 0:57.57	 (24.52)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 03May25	 MGN	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Leslight	 59.5	 $2.9	 Charm Teller	 0:58.86	 (23.66)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 8	 10May25	 GOR	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 T Leslight	 59.5	 $4	 Lucky Leni	 1:05.00	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
3 of 9	 24May25	 MAR	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 T Leslight	 61.5	 $6	 Five Bulls	 0:51.57	 (22.87)	 7	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 29May25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Chris Meehan	 56.5	 $31	 Caldante	 1:13.95	 (24.31)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

8 FOURSOMES Trainer: F J Wieland Barrier: 15 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,700
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Mirjulisa Lass J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/25 (66 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), Mrs M Raso, Mrs C M Twine, Mrs J M Suffield, T W Hedley, B J McDonald & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11Jun24	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Customized	 1:03.63	 (24.41)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 04Oct24	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Synergize	 0:55.50	 (23.34)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 25Oct24	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 58.5	 $5	 Sun ‘N’ Sand	 1:09.18	 (23.94)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 04Apr25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Cormack	 56	 $*2.3	 Gabby’s Ready	 1:10.87	 (23.33)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
9 of 11	 27May25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 56.5	 $6.5	 Set The Sails	 1:23.40	 (22.73)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼............................No show

9 MAJESTIC BLAZE Trainer: A G Malliff Barrier: 12 Total: 7-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$22,240
Jockey: Chris Meehan WT: 54 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Royal Bender J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/03/25 (79 Days)
Owner: K Buckingham, S Vaughan, D Nowak & T Ashley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Mar25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Chris Meehan	 56.5	 $91	 Our Folly	 1:10.98	 (22.93)	 7	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 22Mar25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Chris Meehan	 56	 $21	 March Madness	 1:11.01	 (23.51)	 9	 9	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 6	 10Apr25	 CAI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Rachel Shred	 54	 $20	 Hangin’ Around	 1:23.83	 (24.54)	 3	 4	 ..... 9½........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 16May25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Chris Meehan	 57.5	 $61	 Tymon	 1:10.55	 (23.01)	 11	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 27May25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Chris Meehan	 55.5	 $21	 Set The Sails	 1:23.40	 (22.73)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

10 SPIRITED Trainer: S J Royes Barrier: 13 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$88,600
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Iriomote J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/05/25 (11 Days)
Owner: Hedley Racing (Mgr: T W Hedley), T W Hedley, B J McDonald & J R McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 01Apr25	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Leah Martyn	 53	 $4	 Red Beauty	 1:02.08	 (23.71)	 2	 1	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 27Apr25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 N Thomas	 54	 $41	 Almighty Jab	 1:10.06	 (22.94)	 3	 3	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 08May25	 MAC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Stewart	 56.5	 $3.5	 I’m Stellar	 1:05.06	 (23.72)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 16May25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 55	 $7	 Flying Animo	 0:56.29	 (21.93)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 29May25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Taylor	 56	 $7.5	 Swatow	 1:13.98	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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11 SIMPLY DIVINE Trainer: Troy Clive Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$13,630
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 54 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Falqueen J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/05/25 (29 Days)
Owner: T D Clive

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 24Jan25	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $61	 Thormendous Miss	 1:09.47	 (24.11)	 6	 7	 ....25¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 27Apr25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 56	 $91	 Gabby’s Ready	 0:57.20	 (22.35)	 5	 7	 ....10¼............................No show
5 of 7	 06May25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Taylor	 56	 $81	 The Honey Badger	 1:10.26	 (22.88)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 5	 11May25	 BOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W D’avila	 57	 $*2	 Louis Auguste	 1:12.86	 (23.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
7 of 11	 27May25	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 W D’avila	 54.5	 $151	 Set The Sails	 1:23.40	 (22.73)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

12 SHE’S A MISSION Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 14 Total: 15-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$20,780
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-2

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: The Mission Dam: Big Pretzel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 17/05/25 (23 Days)
Owner: C A A Little

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 06Mar25	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Apel	 54	 $26	 Our Folly	 1:10.98	 (22.93)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 05Apr25	 INN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Thomson	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Secret Encryption	 1:13.69	 (24.73)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 10Apr25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Thomson	 58	 $14	 Parvulus	 1:16.19	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 02May25	 MGN	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Holt	 57.5	 $2.8	 Diamond Degree	 1:22.30	 (24.73)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 17May25	 HOH	 turf	 1460	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Holt	 57.5	 $3	 Missin’ De Quo	 1:33.95	 (25.67)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

13 NAPOLEON STRIKE Trainer: R C Ludwig Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$13,775
Jockey: L Guernier (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: French Alliance J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/04/25 (44 Days)
Owner: R C Ludwig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 23Mar25	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Emma Ly	 56.5	 $26	 Itszarbaby	 0:58.07	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 6	 26Apr25	 INN	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Thomson	 58.5	 $*1.8	 Keepthewolvesaway	 0:51.85	 (22.59)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win
4 of 8	 10May25	 GOR	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 L Guernier	 56.5	 $4	 Lucky Leni	 1:05.00	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 24May25	 MAR	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 L Guernier	 58.5	 $4	 Five Bulls	 0:51.57	 (22.87)	 6	 9	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 27May25	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $9.5	 Hand Grenade	 0:56.22	 (21.91)	 5	 5	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort

14 PURPOSE ‘N’ VISION Trainer: O Chillemi Barrier: 11 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$45,850
Jockey: J Murphy WT: 54 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: Faith ‘n’ Vision J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/05/24 (398 Days)
Owner: Mrs C M Chillemi, O Chillemi & J J Hart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 13Jun24	 TOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 54	 $13	 Bringyaticket	 1:11.29	 (22.67)	 9	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 23Jun24	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms L Morrison	 54	 $7	 Yellowstone Beth	 1:17.99	 (23.45)	 9	 9	 ........ 2................... Every chance
4 of 11	 07Jul24	 TOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms C Jokic	 54	 $14	 Sweet Kisses	 1:23.11	 (22.45)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
9 of 14	 18Jul24	 CAI	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Ms C Jokic	 54.5	 $6.5	 Last Royal	 1:29.20	 (24.75)	 3	 3	 ....10¾............................No show
2 of 9	 24May25	 MAR	 turf	 1123	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 L Guernier	 56	 $12	 Lucky Rolla	 1:05.19	 (23.61)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

15 MISSISSIPPI ALIBI Trainer: T & P Rowe Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$11,200
Jockey: K Swaffer WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Power Dam: Perfect Alibi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/12/24 (165 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Rowe, T Simmonds, R M Duce, A K Sharpe, G E Sharpe, Ms S A Borger & Mrs K M Oliver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 26Dec24	 MAR	 turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms A Thomson	 57.5	 $6	 Superstitions	 1:11.74	 (24.69)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 8	 11Jan25	 ATH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 Ms A Thomson	 58.5	 $4	 Kitema	 1:08.76	 (23.12)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 15Feb25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 W D’avila	 58	 $26	 Recruiter	 1:14.44	 (24.48)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 03Mar25	 CAI	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 G Semmens	 55	 $5	 Flying Artist	 1:13.10	 (23.87)	 10	 9	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
12 of 12	14Mar25	 TOW	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 G Semmens	 54	 $6.5	 Chartwell	 1:18.67	 (23.27)	 10	 10	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten


